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A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector
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C~+105°C

Contact resistance:20mQ Max.

o

Temperature range:-40

Insulation resistance:1000MQ Min.

Withstanding voltage:1500V AC/minute
*Compliant with RoHS and REACH*

need to customize*

*Meet the HF/Halogen Free
*Contact CJT for details*
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| [ %gﬁ o A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector
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EE = E
E__FF_ nn A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector
SF&S ECON

( A2547-T )—2.54mm Pitch Crimp Terminal

Use With CJT A2547 series Housing :

Reference Informations:
ete e. ce o at 0 S . A2547H-XP,A2547H-XP-2,A2547H-XP-3,A2547HE-XP
*Used in CJT A2547 series Housing Single Row
A2547HG-XP,A2547HC-2P ,A2547HD-2P,A2547HJ-XP
O 20 A2547H-2xXP,A2547HA-2xXP ,A2547HD-2xXP ,A2547HN-2xXP
2.54 21.50 - Dual Row
/_ A2547HF-2xXP,A2547HG-2xXP ,A2547HJ-2xXP

] | o
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0.22+0.06
1.35+0.1 -C-
3520.10 1.50£0.10 SECG:C-C
Ordering information & Specifications: Unit:mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A2547-TP AWGH#22-#24 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 15,000 PCS
A2547-GP AWG#22-#24 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 15,000 PCS

Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested

[ A2 547'T— L ]—2.54mm Pitch Crimp Terminal

Use With CJT A2547 series Housing :

Refere_nce Informatlons_‘ . A2547H-XP,A2547H-XP-2,A2547H-XP-3,A2547THE-XP
*Used in CJT A2547 series Housing Single Row
A2547HG-XP,A2547HC-2P,A2547HD-2P,A2547HJ-XP
0.20 A2547H-2xXP,A2547HA-2xXP ,A2547HD-2xXP,A2547THN-2xXP
2.54 21.50 - Dual Row
A2547HF-2xXP ,A2547HG-2xXP,A2547HJ-2xXP
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2.80+0.20

1.80+0.20

2.10+0.20 1.30+0.20

1.50+0.20
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l L 0.22+0.06
1.35:0.10 1.50£0.10 skc:e-C
Ordering information & Specifications: Unit:mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A2547-TP-L AWGH#24-#30 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 15,000 PCS
A2547-GP-L AWGH#24-#30 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 15,000 PCS

Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested
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| /= = B cConn A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector
E5 &85 £ &6

( A2547-T-C )—2.54mm Pitch Crimp Terminal

Reference Informations:
*Used in CJT A2547 series Housing Single Row

Use With CJT A2547 series Housing :

A2547H-XP,A2547H-XP-2,A2547H-XP-3,A2547HE-XP

A2547THG-XP,A2547HC-2P,A2547HD-2P,A2547HJ-XP

0.20 A2547H-2XXP, A2547HA-2xXP,A2547HD-2xXP A2547THN-2xXP
Dual Row

QOGP
(]

A2547THF-2xXP,A2547HG-2xXP,A2547HJ-2xXP
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1.80+0.20

1.65+0.20
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{ 1 1.35£0.10 SEC:C-C
c c 1.50+0.10
Ordering information & Specifications: Unit:mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A2547-TP-C AWGH#22-#24 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 15,000 PCS
A2547-GP-C AWG#22-#24 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 15,000 PCS

Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested

[ A2547-T-C- L ]—2.54mm Pitch Crimp Terminal

Reference Informations:
*Used in CJT A2547 series Housing Single Row

Use With CJT A2547 series Housing :

A2547H-XP,A2547H-XP-2,A2547H-XP-3,A2547HE-XP

A2547HG-XP,A2547HC-2P,A2547HD-2P,A2547HJ-XP

0.20 A2547H-2xXP,A2547THA-2xXP ,A2547THD-2xXP,A2547HN-2xXP

254 21.50 - Dual Row
e

OF

A2547HF-2xXP ,A2547HG-2xXP,A2547HJ-2xXP
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Ordering information & Specifications: Unit:mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A2547-TP-C-L AWG#24-#30 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 15,000 PCS
A2547-GP-C-L AWG#24-#30 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 15,000 PCS

Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested
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g §§§ 55255?? A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[ A2547-T- B )—2.54mm Pitch Crimp Terminal

Reference Informations:
*Used in CJT A2547HA,HB-XP,A2549H,HA-XP,A2549H-2xXP series Housing
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Ordering information & Specifications: Unit:mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A2547-TP-B AWGH#22-#26 1.55mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 20,000 PCS
A2547-GP-B AWGH#22-#26 1.55mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 20,000 PCS
Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested
[ A2 547_T- D ]—2.54mm Pitch Insulation Displacement Terminal
. Use With CJT A2547 series Housing :
Reference Informatlons . A2547H-XP,A2547H-XP-2,A2547H-XP-3,A2547THE-XP
*Used in CJT A2547 series Housing Single Row
A2547HG-XP,A2547HC-2P,A2547HD-2P,A2547HJ-XP
2.54 21.50 0.20 A2547H-2xXP,A2547THA-2XXP,A2547THD-2xXP,A2547HN-2xXP
Dual Row
1 A2547HF-2xXP,A2547HG-2xXP ,A2547HJ-2xXP
+ +
Odering Information:
I A2547-TP(GP)-D - **
A---1F 8_ 1 2
F —# 2 1.Part No.
A = A 8 2.Finish:
L L N (blank) - 24 AWG
26 - 26 AWG
& 28 - 28 AWG
3 22-22 AWG
& g
2 9
/ / 2 S
] S 0.63
o a3
| 8 1.7320.20 i =
4|._'
]§ LI ao
© 0.22+0.06 o
g\ ) 8
o SEC:A-A SECBB &
B B 1.35+0.10 1.500.10 o
Ordering information & Specifications: Unit:mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A2547-TP-D AWGH#22-#28 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 15,000 PCS
A2547-GP-D AWGH#22-#28 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 15,000 PCS

Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested
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LB e A2547 SERIES  2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

= = G025 %%%;

[ A2547-T-S )—2.54mm Pitch Crimp Terminal

Reference Informations:
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*Used in CJT A2547HS,HSA-2xXP series Housing 0.20 9
: : I 2
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Ordering information & Specifications: Unit:mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A2547-TP-S AWG#22-#28 1.63mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 10,000 PCS
A2547-GP-S AWGH#22-#28 1.63mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 10,000 PCS

Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested

[ A2 547 M —T F2.54mm Pitch Crimp Terminal

Reference Informations:
*Used in CJT A2547HM,HMA-XP,A2547H-XP-2,A2547H-XP-3,A2547HE-XP,A2547HF-2xXP series Housing

5.08+0.20 21.60 0.20
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S
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Ordering information & Specifications: Unit:mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A2547M-TP AWGH22-#24 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 15,000 PCS
A2547M-GP AWGH22-#24 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 15,000 PCS

Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested
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f 5;55 B mammen A2547 SERIES  2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector
S5 &5 E GCORR

[ A2 547 M -T- L )—2.54mm Pitch Crimp Terminal

Reference Informations:
*Used in CJT A2547HM,HMA-XP,A2547H-XP-2,A2547H-XP-3,A2547HE-XP,A2547HF-2xXP series Housing
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Ordering information & Specifications: Unit:mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A2547M-TP-L AWG#24-#30 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 15,000 PCS
A2547M-GP-L AWG#24-#30 1.60mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 15,000 PCS
Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested
[ A2 547 M _T_ B F2.54mm Pitch Crimp Terminal
Reference Informations:
*Used in CJT A2547HMB-XP series Housing 0.20 IS
5.08+0.20 21.60 g
1.88+0.20 @
Z‘E —
8 ] SEC:A-A
o
+l
o
— & = (e S
[am=) o e S
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o
1.74+0.20 &
g U
T o __ L
1= 39
2 S SEC:B-B
N a
0
d
o
o N
S 1.40+0.20 =
£ ] o
© 0
< -
+0.10 N
0.640 = u
SEC:C-C
\/
o . - 0.640""° .
Ordering information & Specifications: Unit:mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A2547M-TP-B AWGH#22-#26 1.63mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 15,000 PCS
A2547M-GP-B AWG#22-#26 1.63mm(max) Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 15,000 PCS

Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested
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Reference Informations: Ordering Information:

*Material:PBT,UL94V-0 A2547H-XP - ***
*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L) 1 2
A2547-T-D series Terminal 1.Part No.

*Mates with CJT A2547HM,HMA,HMB-XP series Housing 2 Material:

or A2547WV,WR,WVA WRA-XP,A2547WR-F,WR-S-F-XP (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0

GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

series single row Wafer Ordering Information & Dimensions:

*Color:Black ST Dimensions
’ A B
2P 2.54 5.08
3P 5.08 7.62
4P 7.62 10.16
- E-ET O O 5P 10.16 12.70
T Tu 6P 12.70 15.24
2.5410.10 ap op 7P 15.24 17.78
A+0.20 - - 8P 17.78 20.32
9P 20.32 22.86
o Ly o
12P 27.94 30.48
13P 30.48 33.02
- 14P 33.02 35.56
— 15P 35.56 38.10
10 16P 38.10 40.64
|:| |:| |:| |:| S 17P 40.64 43.18
o 3 18P 43.18 45.72
LF'; s 19P 45.72 48.26
% 20P 48.26 50.80
s 21P 50.80 53.34
22P 53.34 55.88
oooano 23P 55.88 58.42
T
Unit: mm
( A2 547 H _X P - 2)—2.54mm Pitch Housing
Reference Informations: Ordering Information:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0 A2547H-XP-2 -
*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547M-T(-L) 1 Part lNo 2
A2547-T-C(-L) A2547-T-D series Terminal 2 Material:
*Mates with CIJT A2547 series single row Housing (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 ) ] ) ]
or A2547 A2541 series single row Wafer GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C Ordering Information & Dimensions:
*| . 5 "
Color:Black a1 - Dimensions _
1P 2.54
2P 2.54 5.08
ima(Ml)ma(iua (i) uai 3P 5.08 7.62
o il il il 4P 7.62 10.16
2545010 5P 10.16 12.70
6P 12.70 15.24
A+0.20 7P 15.24 17.78
8P 17.78 20.32
o 9P 20.32 22.86
/’ Circuit 1 10P 22.86 25.40
11P 25.40 27.94
A 12P 27.94 30.48
13P 30.48 33.02
14P 33.02 35.56
0 15P 35.56 38.10
OO0 o0 o E 16P 38.10 40.64
8 f{! 17P 40.64 43.18
3 =] 18P 43.18 45.72
% 19P 45.72 48.26
z 20P 48.26 50.80
21P 50.80 53.34
S P 22P 53.34 55.88
+ 23P 55.88 58.42
B0.25 254:0.10 24P 58.42 60.96
25P 60.96 63.50
Unit: mm
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2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[AZ 547 H -X P-3)—2.54mm Pitch Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0

Ordering Information:
A2547H-XP-3 - ***

*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547M-T(-L)
A2547-T-C(-L) A2547-T-D series Terminal
*Mates with CJT A2547 series single row Housing
or A2547 A2541 series single row Wafer
*Color:Black

B F
=gy (g

L L]

[

2.54+0.10

1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

O O H

A+0.20

/—Circuit 1

000 g s
0 N
5 5
(@]

=z

4

O OO0 4d
B+0.25

3P

[ A2547 HA-XP )—2.54mm Pitch Housing With Lock

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0
*Suitable CJT A2547-T-B series Terminal

*Mates with CIJT A2547HM,HMA,HMB-XP series Housing or
A2547WV,WR,WVA WRA-XP,A2547WR-F,WR-S-F-XP series Wafer

*Color:Black

Circuit 1

B+0.25

N I O

~
=

O

N I O

[ [

A+0.20
2.54+0.10

mal

1 8

=l

4.00£0.25
4P~25P

]

Dimensions
PART NO. r B
2P 2.54 5.08
3P 5.08 7.62
@ @ 4P 7.62 10.16
5P 10.16 12.70
6P 12.70 15.24
2P 7P 15.24 17.78
8P 17.78 20.32
9P 20.32 22.86
10P 22.86 25.40
11P 25.40 27.94
12P 27.94 30.48
13P 30.48 33.02
14P 33.02 35.56
15P 35.56 38.10
16P 38.10 40.64
17P 40.64 43.18
18P 43.18 45.72
19P 4572 48.26
20P 48.26 50.80
21P 50.80 53.34
22P 53.34 55.88
2.54+0.10 23P 55.88 58.42
24P 58.42 60.96
25P 60.96 63.50
Unit: mm

1
1.Part No.
2.Material:

Ordering Information:
A2547HA-XP - ***

Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

3.20+0.25 ) 2.90£0.25 | ) ] ) ]
| Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Dimensions
PART NO. A 5
0 0 2P 2.54 4.92
=] =] 3P 5.08 7.46
& & 4p 7.62 10.00
a3 3 5P 10.16 12.54
6P 12.70 15.08
I: I: 7P 15.24 17.62
2.50+0.25 2.50+0.25 8P 17.78 20.16
9P 20.32 22.70
3P~25P 2P 10P 22.86 25.24
11P 25.40 27.78
12P 27.94 30.32
13P 30.48 32.86
14P 33.02 35.40
15P 35.56 37.94
16P 38.10 40.48
17P 40.64 43.02
18P 43.18 45,56
19P 45.72 48.10
20P 48.26 50.64
21P 50.80 53.18
22P 53.34 55.72
23P 55.88 58.26
24P 58.42 60.80
25P 60.96 63.34
3P -
- Unit: mm
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4 1/]]]]

NN A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[ A2547 H B'XP )*254mm Pitch Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A2547-T-B series Terminal

*Mates with CJT A2547 series single row Housing
or A2547 A2541 series single row Wafer

*Color:Black
B+0.25 3.20£0.25
OOOOoOonO
o B
5 A
§) b
N
OOOOoOonO g
2.46+0.25
A+0.20

2.46+0.25

Circuit 1—\ 2.54+0.10

X

iR R R

o & © & © &

Ordering Information:
A2547HB-XP - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. r B
2P 2.54 4.92
3P 5.08 7.46
4P 7.62 10.00
5P 10.16 12.54
6P 12.70 15.08
7P 15.24 17.62
8P 17.78 20.16
9P 20.32 22.70
10P 22.86 25.24
11P 25.40 27.78
12P 27.94 30.32
13P 30.48 32.86
14P 33.02 35.40
15P 35.56 37.94
16P 38.10 40.48
17P 40.64 43.02
18P 43.18 45.56
19P 4572 48.10
20P 48.26 50.64
21P 50.80 53.18
22P 53.34 55.72
23P 55.88 58.26
24P 58.42 60.80
25P 60.96 63.34
Unit: mm

[ A2547/HE-XP )—2.54mm Pitch Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547M-T(-L)
A2547-T-C(-L) A2547-T-D series Terminal

*Color:Black
N
&
(M= zdM= Bz ===
[P= = =S U =S = N D= S =S IEIEIE @@ %
O O o d O \ g S
2.54+0.10 P 2 Q E
A+0.20
4P~25pP \
B+0.25 L~
2.54+0.20
&
Oo0odadand 9 %
O K N
< Q T}
= @ -
(@) ]
o)
Z
z
Elﬂ OO O Elﬂ O
3.54+0.20

Ordering Information:
A2547HE-XP - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. A B
2P 2.54 5.08
3P 5.08 7.62
4P 7.62 10.16
5P 10.16 12.70
6P 12.70 15.24
7P 15.24 17.78
8P 17.78 20.32
9P 20.32 22.86
10P 22.86 25.40
11P 25.40 27.94
12P 27.94 30.48
13P 30.48 33.02
14P 33.02 35.56
15P 35.56 38.10
16P 38.10 40.64
17P 40.64 43.18
18P 43.18 45,72
19P 45.72 48.26
20P 48.26 50.80
21P 50.80 53.34
22P 53.34 55.88
23P 55.88 58.42
24P 58.42 60.96
25P 60.96 63.50
Unit: mm
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= 8 en nn A2547 SERIES  2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector
il% — —i_?: SFESEEEE

2547 H G _XP F2.54mm Pitch Housing

Reference Informations:

[ A Ordering Information:
A2547THG-XP - ***

*Material:PBT,UL94V-0 1.Part ll\lo. 2
*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L) A2547-T-D series Terminal 2 Material:
*Color:Black (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0

GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750C

| Ordering Information & Dimensions:
IF?IHIF?I ] IF?IHIF?I ] 1 o § PART NO. Dimensions

PEHE TR o (O E & |EH QQ A B
T g T [T [T - T | N 2P 2.54 5.08
é 3p 5.08 7.62

L] 2:5440.10 L] @ § 4P 7.62 10.16
A+0.20 3p op Q N R) 5P 10.16 12.70

- - @ 6P 12.70 15.24

4P~25P 7P 15.24 17.78

8P 17.78 20.32

5.8240 20 op 20.32 22.86

B+0.25 10P 22.86 25.40
2:4£0.20 11P 25.40 27.94

12P 27.94 30.48

J_| |_| |_| |_| |_| |_|_ 13P 30.48 33.02
14p 33.02 35.56

& —| 15P 35.56 38.10
o o 16P 38.10 40.64

qf g

OQ0odaugaodg s g 17P 40.64 1318
o g 3 18P 43.18 45.72
S < g 19P 45.72 48.26
Q 20P 48.26 50.80
% 21P 50.80 53.34
z 22P 53.34 55.88
o oooaodad 23P 55.88 58.42
24P 58.42 60.96

25P 60.96 63.50

Unit: mm

(A2547HC(H D)-ZPFZ.Mmm Pitch Housing

Ordering Information:

Reference Informations: A2547HC(HD)-2P - ***
*Material:Nylon 66,UL94V-0 1 2
*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L) A2547-T-D series Terminal 1.Part No.
*Mates with CJT A2547HMC-2P A2547HMD-2P Housing 2.Material:

(Blank):Nylon 66,UL94V-0

and A2547WVC(WRC)-2P , A2547WVD(WRD)-2P Wafer GWT:Nylon 66,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

5.05+0.25 2.50+0.10 5.05+0.25 2.50+0.10
o o
L[] o & L[] 4
3] 3
?; § o gr)' % <
tel : 3 ie] 4 13
N « : R %] 3
s - b T b
— o] - te]
~ ~
™ ™
3.15+0.20 3.15+0.20
l & l Q
Ll g g
NN S NN S
PasN] sy PasN]ra =N
L L
2.50+0.10 2.50+0.10
A2547HC-2P(White) A2547HD-2P(Black)
(Mates with CIJT A2547HMC-2P Housing) (Mates with CJT A2547HMD-2P Housing)
(Mates with CIJT A2547WVC(WRC)-2P Wafer) (Mates with CJT A2547WVD(WRD)-2P Wafer) i
Unit: mm
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= A2547 SERIES  2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

?;;52’5 & engnER
T X N FHI]/]]]

i - Unit: mm
[A2547THMC(HMD)-2P}——2:54mm pich Housing
Reference Informations: Ordering Information:
*Material:Nylon 66,UL94V-0 A2547HMC(HMD)-2P - =**
*Suitable CJT A2547M-T(-L) series Terminal LPartN 1 2
*Mates with CJT A2547HC-2P ,A2547HD-2P Housing 5 Ma” 0
.Material:
(Blank):Nylon 66,UL94V-0
2.50+0.10 GWT:Nylon 66,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C 2.50+0.10
. - . -
O o ]]] > I: O o
8.00£0.20
8.00+£0.20
7.0040.20 6.44£0.25 7.00£0.20 5.4410.25
0 e T} 4
g | d g
+| +|
(=) o
S — <
N N
aod aod
aad aad
3.00+0.20 3.00+0.20
A2547HMC-2P(White) A2547HMD-2P(Black)
(Mates with CJT A2547HC-2P Housing) (Mates with CJT A2547HD-2P Housing)
@2547WVC(WVD)-XF9—254mm Pitch 180° Wafer
Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0
*Mates with CJT A2547HC-2P, A2547HD-2P series Housing
~— | m—
7.63£0.25 7.63:0.25 6.6240.25
5.09+0.20
fal A A
Lo ol 5 (g Al 5 s
~ ~ ~ o
i o 4 g
&
CJTCOINN CJ'II'COINN e
[ [ [ [
il |l il |l
I I I i
NI Y
PIN 0.64 SQ PIN 0.64 SQ 2.55+0.20
Circuit 1 Circuit 1 =
A2547WVC-2P(White) A2547WVD-2P(Black)
(Mates with CJT A2547HC-2P Housing) (Mates with CJT A2547HD-2P Housing) Uni
nit: mm
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2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[A2547WRC(WRD)-XP}——2 samm pich 50° water

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CIJT A2547HC-2P, A2547HD-2P series Housing

Y

7.62+0.25

CJTCONN

11.41+0.25

Circuit 1

A2547WRC-2P(White)

(Mates with CJT A2547HC-2P Housing)

( A2547 H M -X P)—2.54mm Pitch Housing With Lock

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A2547M-T(-L) series Terminal

i

= —
o
7.62+0.25
3
CJTCONN
| |
i i
Circuit 1

H,—Pm 0.64 SQ
H

A2547WRD-2P(Black)

(Mates with CJT A2547HD-2P Housing)

*Mates with CIJT A2547H,HA-XP,A2547H-XP-3,A2550H-XP-A,
A2550H-XP-A1,A2550H-XP-A2,A2550H-XP-A3H,A2550H-XP-H,

A2550H-XP-M,A2550H-XP-M2 series Housing
A+0.20

*Color:Black

2.54+0.10

F:‘

i

F
R

Circuit 1—/

| —(

7.12+0.20

4p~25p

B+0.25

1.27

CJTCONN

ooooanoan

oooooao

24.40+0.25

6.98+0.25

13.59+0.25

I

3.30+0.20

Unit: mm

1.27 H 1.27
—
® #® 4§
=l =]
2P
6.70£0.20
4.60£0.20  2.98+0.10
o
N
. S
+l
o
()
@
-
o
N
S
+l
o
s
<
-
—
3.00£0.20

Ordering Information
A2547HM-XP - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:

(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0

GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. Y B

2P 2.54 7.12

3P 5.08 9.66

4P 7.62 12.20
5P 10.16 14.74
6P 12.70 17.28
7P 15.24 19.82
8P 17.78 22.36
9P 20.32 24.90
10P 22.86 27.44
11P 25.40 29.98
12P 27.94 32.52
13P 30.48 35.06
14P 33.02 37.60
15P 35.56 40.14
16P 38.10 42.68
17P 40.64 45.22
18P 43.18 47.76
19P 45.72 50.30
20P 48.26 52.84
21P 50.80 55.38
22P 53.34 57.92
23P 55.88 60.46
24P 58.42 63.00
25P 60.96 65.54

Unit: mm
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7 A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[A2547 H MA-XPFZ.Mmm Pitch Housing With Lock

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A2547M-T(-L) series Terminal

*Mates with CIT A2547H,HA-XP,A2547H-XP-3,A2550H-XP-A,
A2550H-XP-A1,A2550H-XP-A2,A2550H-XP-A3H,A2550H-XP-H,

A2550H-XP-M,A2550H-XP-M2 series Housing

*Color:Black
P 1.30
Circuit 1. _.I_I._
—
$ e
2.54+0.10
A+0.20
4P~25p
B+0.25
7.10+0.20
P
2
@]
O
|_
—
Of o,
N
K
g
N
100000
OooOoo0oa

[AZ 547 H M B-X P)—2.54mm Pitch Housing With Lock

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A2547M-T-B series Terminal

*Mates with CJT A2547H,HA-XP,A2550H-XP series single row Housing

*Color:Black
A+0.20
1.30 [, 2.54+0.10
[
E=—H
-I;} #H & f#
Circuit 1 H
7.50+0.20
4P~25P
B+0.20
P
2
1 o)
O
|_
L)
Of o,
o
a
100gol s
N
Oooaoao

3.70+0.20

6.70+0.20

4.60+0.20

14.35+0.20

3.00+0.20

N
L NN

1.30
|
3P
6.70+0.20
460+0.15 2.98+0.10 , |
] ]
o 1 (=}
£l £
S &
o 0
— ",
=
A g 7
1 b
a1 b
1
1 9
1 7
7
L i
A 7
.
a4
A
q 1
i’
LC 11 7
3.00+0.20

Ordering Information:
A2547THMA-XP - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750C

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

2.98+0.10

8.90+0.20

Dimensions
PART NO. r B
2P 2.54 7.12
3P 5.08 9.66
4P 7.62 12.20
5P 10.16 14.74
6P 12.70 17.28
7P 15.24 19.82
8P 17.78 22.36
9P 20.32 24.90
10P 22.86 27.44
11P 25.40 29.98
12P 27.94 32.52
13P 30.48 35.06
14P 33.02 37.60
15P 35.56 40.14
16P 38.10 42.68
17P 40.64 45.22
18P 43.18 47.76
19P 45.72 50.30
20P 48.26 52.84
21P 50.80 55.38
22P 53.34 57.92
23P 55.88 60.46
24P 58.42 63.00
25P 60.96 65.54
Unit: mm
Ordering Information:
A2547HMB-XP - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750C
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Dimensions
PART NO. A B
2P 2.54 7.50
3P 5.08 10.04
4P 7.62 12.58
5P 10.16 15.12
6P 12.70 17.66
7P 15.24 20.20
8P 17.78 22.74
9P 20.32 25.28
10P 22.86 27.82
11P 25.40 30.36
12P 27.94 32.90
13P 30.48 35.44
14P 33.02 37.98
15P 35.56 40.52
16P 38.10 43.06
17P 40.64 45.60
18P 43.18 48.14
19P 45.72 50.68
20P 48.26 53.22
21P 50.80 55.76
22P 53.34 58.30
23P 55.88 60.84
24P 58.42 63.38
25P 60.96 65.92
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
A-424



SO 1 CITOR VL e 48) A S rT DT [ CITAR V48 B 5 Wi 3R S ARk WWW .SZLCSC.COM, i [ G5 E Y B b oo 58 5 F- 5

A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[A2547H M B-4P_AF2.54mm Pitch Housing With Lock

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0
*Suitable CJT A2547M-T-B series Terminal

*Mates with CJT A2550H series single row Housing Ordering Information:
*Color:Black A2547HMB-4P-A - ***
1 2
7.62+0.20 1.Part No.
1.30 |, . 2.54+0.10 2.Material:

(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
I GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

il # @ 4
Circuit 1
7.50£0.20 °
8 6.70£0.20
+l +
12.58+0.20 Q 4.60+0.20 2.98+0.10
™

LS

1

8.90+0.20

IHTTIITIT

\
Il
B\

10 000C
1

oooao

24.40+0.25

14.35+0.20

AXAAANANARNANANNARANANNANARNNN RN

3.00+0.20

[A2547 H -2XX P)—2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing

Reference Informations:

Unit: mm

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

*Material:PBT,UL94V-0 PART NO. Dimensions
*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L) A B
A2547-T-D series Terminal 2x3P 5.08 12.22
*Mates with CIJT A2547WV,WR-2xXP, 2x4P 7.62 14.76
A2547HI,HIA-2xXP series Wafer 2x5P 1016 17.30
*Color:Black 2x6P 12.70 19.84
2X7P 15.24 22.38
2x8P 17.78 24.92
2X9P 20.32 27.46
A+0.20 9 2x10P 22.86 30.00
<3 Ordering Information: 2x11P 25.40 32.54
2.54+0.10 Circuit 2 % w' i 2x12P 27.94 35.08
_\ o Lpat ,io 2 2x13P 30.48 37.62
M e BB R > Material: 2x14P 33.02 40.16
EHEH - E-E- R B R (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 2x15P 35.56 42.70
[TT] GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C 2x16P 38.10 45.24
3.30 Circuit 1/ 2x17P 40.64 47.78
2x18P 43.18 50.32
7.10+0.25 2x19P 45.72 52.86
B+0.25 & 80£0.20 2x20P 48.26 55.40
Lo 2x21P 50.80 57.94
2x22P 53.34 60.48
JH 2x23P 55.88 63.02
S . 2x24P 58.42 65.56
N 2x25P 60.96 68.10
EIEIEIEIEIEIEIEIEIEIEIEIEIEIEIE g >%26P 63.50 70.64
a - 2x27P 66.04 73.18
- 2x28P 68.58 75.72
N /\ A 2x29P 71.12 78.26
2x30P 73.66 80.80
2x31P 76.20 83.34
2x32P 78.74 85.88
Unit: mm
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2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[A2547 HA-ZXX P)—2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0

*Suitable CIJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L)
A2547-T-D series Terminal

*Mates with CJT A2547WV,WR,WVC,WRC-2xXP series Wafer

*Color:Black
A+0.20 o
1
I o
2.54+0.10 Circuit 2 :-r|
0
N
o e O e o O O O O O O O o s s Iéﬁl
|23 Q=R ¥R Ry SN Ry RNy ¥R Ry | Ry ¥y | RN gy Uiy N gy n i)
oS O s B s B s O s S s S s S
[} =%V IRy W |y Wy |y W | Ry Wy Ry RSy 1) i)
[T 1]
3.30 L
Circuit 1
) B+0.25

oooooODOOOOOODOOODD

0
=
-
/\

[AZ 547 H B-2XX P)—2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing

Reference Informations:

*Material: PBT,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L)
A2547-T-D series Terminal

*Mates with CIT A2547WV,WR-2xXP series Wafer
*Color:Black

A+0.20

2.54+0.10

Circuit 2—\

=

2.54+0.10

DOODODODOEODODOE0EO0
OD00O000O00O00O0OO0

Circuit 1/

B+0.25

oooooooOooOoOoOoOAO

]
'—
]
(&)
“N /\/‘

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. A 5
2x3P 5.08 12.22
2x4P 7.62 14.76
2x5P 10.16 17.30
2X6P 12.70 19.84
2X7P 15.24 22.38
2x8P 17.78 24.92
2x9P 20.32 27.46
2x10P 22.86 30.00
Ordering Information: 2x11P 25.40 32.54
A2547HA-2XXP - *** 2x12P 27.94 35.08
1 2 2x13P 30.48 37.62
imfetﬁ 2x14P 33.02 40.16
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 2x15P $5.56 42.70
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C 2x16P G0 Casir
2x17P 40.64 47.78
2x18P 43.18 50.32
71040.25 2x19P 45,72 52.86
2x20P 48.26 55.40
5.80+0.20 2x21P 50.80 57.94
2X22P 53.34 60.48
o H 2x23P 55.88 63.02
‘L;L o 2x24P 58.42 65.56
— q 2x25P 60.96 68.10
& 2x26P 63.50 70.64
o 2x27P 66.04 73.18
= 2x28P 68.58 75.72
2X29P 71.12 78.26
2x30P 73.66 80.80
2x31P 76.20 83.34
2x32P 78.74 85.88
Unit: mm
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Dimensions
PART NO. X 5
2x3P 5.08 12.22
2x4P 7.62 14.76
2x5P 10.16 17.30
2x6P 12.70 19.84
2X7P 15.24 22.38
2x8P 17.78 24.92
2X9P 20.32 27.46
2x10P 22.86 30.00
2x11P 25.40 32.54
2x12P 27.94 35.08
Ordering Information: 2x13P 30.48 37.62
A2547HB-2xXP - 77 2x14P 33.02 40.16
1 Part Nlo . 2 2x15P 35.56 42.70
2 Material: 2x16P 38.10 45.24
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 2x17P 40.64 47.78
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C 2x18P 43.18 50.32
2x19P 45.72 52.86
2x20P. 48.26 55.40
5.80+0.25 2x21P 50.80 57.94
2x22P 53.34 60.48
2x23P 55.88 63.02
2X24P 58.42 65.56
o 2x25P 60.96 68.10
8 2X26P 63.50 70.64
& 2x27P 66.04 73.18
o 2x28P 68.58 75.72
- 2x29P 71.12 78.26
2x30P 73.66 80.80
2x31P 76.20 83.34
2x32P 78.74 85.88
Unit: mm
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n A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

L

[

[

[A2547 H C-2XX F?—Z.Szmm Pitch Dual Row Housing

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Reference Informations: PART NO. DIMENSIANS

*Material:PBT,UL94V-0 A B
*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L) 2x2P 2.54 9.68
A2547-T-D series Terminal 2x3P 5.08 12.22
*Mates with CIT A2547WV,WR-2xXP series Wafer 2x4P 7.62 14.76
*Color-Black 2x5P 10.16 17.30
2x6P 12.70 19.84
2x7P 15.24 2238
Cireit2 2x8P 17.78 24.92
_\ 2x9P 20.32 27.46
2x10P 22.86 30.00
BT E- - E- - - 2x11P 25.40 32.54
g e e e e e Ordering Information: 2x12P 27.94 35.08
/ . A2547HC-2XXP - ** 2x13P 30.48 37.62
- S 1 2 2x14P 33.02 40.16
2.54:0.10 clreuitd 9 1.Part No. 2x15P 35.56 42.70
D 2 Material 2x16P 38.10 45.24

~ (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
A$0.20 GWT.PBT,ULO4V-0,GWT 750°C 2x17P 40.64 47.78
2x18P 43.18 50.32
2x19P 45.72 52.86
2x20P 48.26 55.40
. B#0.25 | 5.800.25 2x21P 50.80 57.94
2x22P 53.34 60.48
2x23P 55.88 63.02
2x24P 58.42 65.56
0 2x25P 60.96 68.10
00000000000 O000Q@ e 2x26P 63.50 70.64
5 3 2x27P 66.04 73.18
o 9 2x28P 68.58 75.72
/\ 2x29P 7112 78.26
2x30P 73.66 80.80
2x31P 76.20 83.34
2x32P 78.74 85.88
Unit: mm

@2547 H D-2XX F9—2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0

Ordering Information:
A2547HD-2xXP - ***

*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L) -1 3
A2547-T-D series Terminal 1.Part No.

*Mates with CJT A2547WVA ,WRA-2xXP series Wafer 2.Material:
*Color:Black Blank):PBT,UL94V-0

GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

/— Last Circuit Circuit 2 —\
IF4| s O I I O IO O IO OO I O IO O IO I O S I&?I
T B e e T T e e O W e e T U et e T T e (e T T T
o s O o S s O I O IO s IO O O OO I O I o I I I I S
B B 1B B B T B e 5 T T Ia ™ Ta ™ I T 1E B T I (B I I8 I*dl
[T 1] LI J 9
2.54+0.10 3.30 Circuit 1 S
3
A+0.20 ("”\I
7.10+0.25
26.18+0.20
5.80+0.20
o R
N
limmP
- N
gooooooODDOCOOOODDODDOOODDDOOO <
- A . . . L
3 3| Ordering Information & Dimensions:
] [ 9 ———
-
/\ PART NO. Dimensions
N A~ A B
2x25P 60.96 68.10
B40.25 2x30P 73.66 80.80
— 2x32P 78.74 85.88
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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. A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[[]

[AZ 547 H N _ZXX F));2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing
Reference Informations: Ordering '“formatif*rl:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0 AZATAN-ZOE - >
*Suitable CJT A2549-T-C(-H/-L) series Terminal 1.Part No.
*Mates with CJT A2547WV-N,WR-N-2xXP, 2 Material:
A2547WV-N-S-2xXP series Wafer (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
*Color:Black GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

A+0.20

2.54+0.10

Last Circuit—\ /Circuit 2

7L 7 R e R A R = e
j:l TR PR T I o T U P T R [E
e heheihehehehehsde
PP S SSRGS PR
(NN
Circuit 1
7.55+0.25
B+0.25
6.10+0.25
gooooopoood o
I
5 S i
= N
N 7 8 .
n
A =

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. ry 5
2x3P 5.08 12.22
2x4P 7.62 14.76
2x5P 10.16 17.30
2x6P 12.70 19.84
2X7P 15.24 22.38
2x8P 17.78 24.92
2x9P 20.32 27.46
2x10P 22.86 30.00
2x11P 25.40 32.54
2x12P 27.94 35.08
2x13P 30.48 37.62
2x14P 33.02 40.16
2x15P 35.56 42.70
2x16P 38.10 45.24
2x17P 40.64 47.78
2x18P 43.18 50.32
2x19P 45.72 52.86
2x20P 48.26 55.40
2x21P 50.80 57.94
2x22P 53.34 60.48
2x23P 55.88 63.02
2x24P 58.42 65.56
2x25P 60.96 68.10
2x26P 63.50 70.64
2x27P 66.04 73.18
2x28P 68.58 75.72
2x29P 71.12 78.26
2x30P 73.66 80.80
2x31P 76.20 83.34
2x32P 78.74 85.88
Unit: mm

[AZ 547 H F-2XX P)—2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Reference Informations: PART NO. Dimensions
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0 A B
*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547M-T(-L) 2x2P 2.54 5.05
A2547-T-C(-L) A2547-T-D series Terminal 2x3P 5.08 7.59
*Mates with CIT A2547WV,WR,WVC,WRC-2xXP series Wafer 2x4pP 7.62 10.13
or A2541WV,WR-2xXP series Wafer 2x5P 10.16 12.67
*Color:Black 2X6P 12.70 15.21
2X7P 15.24 17.75
2x8P 17.78 20.29
2x9P 20.32 22.83
Circuit 2 Last Circut 2x10P 22.86 25.37
2x11P 25.40 27.91
'EE fere-eee-eee-ee-et- ettt P Ordering Information: 2x12P 27.94 3045
sllzrzr ooz lss s rz sz oz szl A2547HF-2XXP - =* 2x13P 30.48 32.99
R B B B B B B B B e B B e B 1 2
2x14P 33.02 35.53
=) 1.Part No.
Circuit 1 2.5440.10 2 > Material: 2x15P 35.56 38.07
AL0.20 3 (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 ﬂ 2x16P 38.10 40.61
Y GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C 2x17P 40.64 43.15
2x18P 43.18 45.69
2x19P 45.72 48.23
2x20P 48.26 50.77
B£0.25 2x21P 50.80 53.31
5.80+0.25 2x22P 53.34 55.85
2x23P 55.88 58.39
2x24P 58.42 60.93
9 2x25P 60.96 63.47
0000000 DDDOOODOOOOD % 2x26P 63.50 66.01
5 = 2x27P 66.04 68.55
o 9 2x28P 68.58 71.09
/\ 2x29P 7112 73.63
2x30P 73.66 76.17
2x31P 76.20 78.71
2x32P 78.74 81.25
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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) Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Reference Informations:

*Material:PBT,UL94V-0 PART NO. BINENSIONS
*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L) A B
A2547-T-D series Terminal 2x3P 5.08 7.59
*Mates with CIT A2547WV,WR-2xXP series Wafer 245 [ Ao1s
*Color:Black 2X5P 10.16 12.67
2x6P 12.70 15.21
2X7P 15.24 17.75
2x8P 17.78 20.29
2x9P 20.32 22.83
A$0.20 - 2x10P 22.86 25.37
2 2x11P 25.40 27.91
2:5420.10 Circuit 2 Lr% Ordering Information: 2x12P 27.94 30.45
_\ ~ AZ5ATHG-2XXP -+ 2x13P 30.48 32.99
=1 e [ el e e e (e (el e e e e e e e e (e 1 2 2x14P 33.02 35.53
AR B B B R B R B B B B B B e B e
Igm L IV IT R LI (. (e T e . [EL T L e 1.Part No. 2x15P 35.56 38.07
S B e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2.Material: 2%16P 38.10 40.61
o (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 2x17P 40.64 43.15
3.30 Circuitl ~ GWT :PBT,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C x18P 23.18 2569
2x19P 4572 48.23
2x20P 48.26 50.77
B+0.25 7.10+0.25 2x21P 50.80 53.31
5.80+0.25 2X22P 53.34 55.85
2x23P 55.88 58.39
S ] 2X24P 58.42 60.93
S o 2x25P 60.96 63.47
L L N 2x26P 63.50 66.01
po0oO0DO0ODOODDODODODOODDODODDDODODOGRO g 2%27P 66.04 68.55
5 - 2x28P 68.58 71.09
- 2x29P 71.12 73.63
2x30P 73.66 76.17
2x31P 76.20 78.71
2x32P 78.74 81.25
Unit: mm

[A2547 HJ—ZXX P)—2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing

Reference Informations:

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

*Material:PBT,UL94V-0 PART NO. Dimensions
*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L) A B
A2547-T-D series Terminal 2x3P 5.08 7.59
*Mates with CIJT A2547WVB,WRB-2xXP(-A) 2x4pP 7.62 10.13
A2547WVB-S-2xXP(-A) series Dual row Wafer 2x5P 10.16 12.67
*Color:Black 2x6P 12.70 15.21
2X7P 15.24 17.75
Circuit 2 2x8P 17.78 20.29
2x9P 20.32 22.83
AHEHERHEHERHER [0 (0 (G (G0 ([ 9 0 (o (G0 [0 9 B9 G 2x10P 22.86 25.37
HEHEHEAHEAHER [0 0 (0 (o0 (0 0 B0 (o o0 [0 9 E7 B 2x11P 25.40 27.91
\_ CJ Ordering Information: 2x12P 27.94 30.45
Circuit 1 2.5420.10 &  A2547HJ-2xXP - 2x13P 30.48 32.99
A%0.20 g L Part Nlo . 2 2x14P 33.02 3553
A 2 Materiar 2x15P 35.56 38.07
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 2x16P 38.10 40.61
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C 2x17P 40.64 43.15
2x18P 43.18 45.69
B+0.25 2x19P 45.72 48.23
7 7940.25 2x20P 48.26 50.77
3.50+0.10 2x21P 50.80 53.31
2x22P 53.34 55.85
2x23P 55.88 58.39
Ji 2x24P 58.42 60.93
a1 & 2x25P 60.96 63.47
lII_IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII S g >%26P 63.50 66.01
] a . 2x27P 66.04 68.55
2 & 2x28P 68.58 71.09
2x29P 71.12 73.63
2x30P 73.66 76.17
2x31P 76.20 78.71
2x32P 78.74 81.25
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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n A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

L

( A2 547 HJ'XP )—2.54mm Pitch Single Row Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L)

A2547-T-D series Terminal

*Mates with CJT A2547WVB,WRB-XP

series Single Row Wafer

Ordering Information:
A2547HJ-XP - *¥**
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

4.69+0.20

*Color:Black
I—Circuitl
100 2.54+0.10 u
A+0.20
4P~32P 2P-~3P
Bx0.25
3.55 0.80 0.65
- g o
gooooad 2 o
@] < +|
g 3 3
g al <
zZ
z
O0O0Oo0ooOog
3.81+0.10

[AZ 547 H K-2XX P)—2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material: PBT,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L)

A2547-T-D series Terminal

*Mates with CIJT A2547WV,WR-2xXP-L series Dual row Wafer

*Color:Black

A+0.20

2.54+0.10

Circuit 2—\

HE

Circuit 1

B+0.25
3.55

| @ &

H N

o

I &

gooao =

o

|1 L | —
C+0.25

/| /| /1 /7 /1

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. ry B
2P 2.54 6.14
3P 5.08 8.68
4P 7.62 11.22
5P 10.16 13.76
6P 12.70 16.30
7P 15.24 18.84
8P 17.78 21.38
9P 20.32 23.92
10P 22.86 26.46
11P 25.40 29.00
12P 27.94 31.54
13P 30.48 34.08
14P 33.02 36.62
15P 35.56 39.16
16P 38.10 41.70
17P 40.64 44.24
18P 43.18 46.78
19P 4572 49.32
20P 48.26 51.86
21P 50.80 54.40
22P 53.34 56.94
23P 55.88 59.48
24P 58.42 62.02
25P 60.96 64.56
26P 63.50 67.10
27P 66.04 69.64
28P 68.58 72.18
29P 71.12 74.72
30P 73.66 77.26
31P 76.20 79.80
32P 78.74 82.34
Unit: mm

Ordering Information:
A2547HK-2XXP - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

&
S 7.72+0.25
+1
o
@
<
9 vz
S
+
n
G 100 =
7|
<
N
5
-
6.20£0.25

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. A B C
2x4P 7.62 14.93 10.16
2x5P 10.16 17.47 12.70
2X6P 12.70 20.01 15.24
2XTP 15.24 22.55 17.78
2x8P 17.78 25.09 20.32
2x9P 20.32 27.63 22.86
2x10P 22.86 30.17 25.40
2x11P 25.40 32.71 27.94
2x12P 27.94 35.25 30.48
2x13P 30.48 37.79 33.02
2x14P 33.02 40.33 35.56
2x15P 35.56 42.87 38.10
2x16P 38.10 45.41 40.64
2x17P 40.64 47.95 43.18
2x18P 43.18 50.49 45,72
2x19P 45.72 53.03 48.26
2x20P 48.26 55.57 50.80
2x21P 50.80 58.11 53.34
2x22P 53.34 60.65 55.88
2x23P 55.88 63.19 58.42
2x24P 58.42 65.73 60.96
2x25P 60.96 68.27 63.50
2x26P 63.50 70.81 66.04
2x27P 66.04 73.35 68.58
2x28P 68.58 75.89 71.12
2x29P 71.12 78.43 73.66
2x30P 73.66 80.97 76.20
2x31P 76.20 83.51 78.74
2x32P 78.74 86.05 81.28
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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n A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[A2547 H L-2XX P)—2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing

Reference Informations:

*Material: PBT,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A2547 series Terminal
*Mates with CIJT A2547 series Wafer
*Color:Black

A+0.20

2.54+0.10

Circuit 2 Last Circuit
_\ A A /_

vk I
Circuit 1-_| 1.27 0.76

B+0.25

ogoooao

[AZ 547 H P-2XX P)—2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing

Reference Informations:

*Material: PBT,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A2547 series Terminal
*Mates with CJT A2547 series Wafer

*Color:Black
A+0.20
2.54+0.10 Circuit 2
=0 (= D= D
T EEE
F!
% Circuit 1
N 7.12+0.25

B+0.25

15.24+0.25

3.81+0.25

Ordering Information:
A2547HL-2XXP - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C

5.05+0.25

15.24+0.25

7.09+0.25

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. ry B
2x2P 2.54 5.05
2x3P 5.08 7.59
2x4P 7.62 10.13
2x5P 10.16 12.67
2x6P 12.70 15.21
2X7P 15.24 17.75
2x8P 17.78 20.29
2x9P 20.32 22.83
2x10P 22.86 25.37
2x11P 25.40 27.91
2x12P 27.94 30.45
2x13P 30.48 32.99
2x14P 33.02 35.53
2x15P 35.56 38.07
2x16P 38.10 40.61
2x17P 40.64 43.15
2x18P 43.18 45.69
2x19P 4572 48.23
2x20P 48.26 50.77
2x21P 50.80 53.31
2x22P 53.34 55.85
2x23P 55.88 58.39
2x24P 58.42 60.93
2x25P 60.96 63.47
2x26P 63.50 66.01
2x27P 66.04 68.55
2x28P 68.58 71.09
2x29P 71.12 73.63
2x30P 73.66 76.17
2x31P 76.20 78.71
2x32P 78.74 81.25
Unit: mm

Ordering Information:
A2547HP-2xXP - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C

7.70+0.25

5.80+0.25

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

6.10+0.20

5.05+0.25

Dimensions
PART NO. ry 5
2x2P 2.54 5.05
2x3P 5.08 7.59
2x4P 7.62 10.13
2Xx5P 10.16 12.67
2X6P 12.70 15.21
2XTP 15.24 17.75
2x8P 17.78 20.29
2x9P 20.32 22.83
2x10P 22.86 25.37
2x11P 25.40 27.91
2x12P 27.94 30.45
2x13P 30.48 32.99
2x14P 33.02 35.53
2x15P 35.56 38.07
2x16P 38.10 40.61
2x17P 40.64 43.15
2x18P 43.18 45.69
2x19P 45.72 48.23
2x20P 48.26 50.77
2x21P 50.80 53.31
2x22P 53.34 55.85
2x23P 55.88 58.39
2x24P 58.42 60.93
2x25P 60.96 63.47
2x26P 63.50 66.01
2x27P 66.04 68.55
2x28P 68.58 71.09
2x29P 71.12 73.63
2x30P 73.66 76.17
2x31P 76.20 78.71
2x32P 78.74 81.25
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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nn A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

Sé%’

[AZ 547 H S-2XX P)—2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0
*Suitable CIJT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L)

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

A2547-T-D series Terminal PART NO. DINEDSIANS
*Mates with CJT A2547WV,WR,WVC,WRC-2xXP series Wafer A B
*Color:Black 2X5P 10.16 17.25

2X6P 12.70 19.79
Circuit 2
reu _\ Ordering Information: 2x7P 15.24 22.33
\ . e 2x8P 17.78 24.87
a A2547HS-2xXP - ***
e @I @I ILEEH | 1 2 2x9P 20.32 27.41
[ @I @I [ 1.part No. 2x10P 22.86 29.95
JI = 9 Z-Eﬂf‘te&'a";m ULdV-0 2x11P 25.40 32.49
4 ank): -
o (Blank):PBT, 2x12P 27.94 35.03
ircui ] GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
Circuit 1 2.54+0.10 u‘;_ — 2x13P 30.48 37.57
A%0.20 N 2x14P 33.02 40.11
2x15P 35.56 42.65
2x16P 38.10 45.19
B+0.30 2x17P 40.64 47.73
2x18P 43.18 50.27
2.00£0.10 6.00+0.20, 2x19P 45.72 52.81
2x20P 48.26 55.35
2x21P 50.80 57.89
|| 2x22P 53.34 60.43
" ° 0 2x23P 55.88 62.97
| S S S 2X24P 58.42 65.51
§ § § 2x25P 60.96 68.05
I:I |_| I:I o p < 2X26P 63.50 70.59
2x27P 66.04 73.13
2x28P 68.58 75.67
2x29P 71.12 78.21
2x30P 73.66 80.75
7.00+0.20 2x31P 76.20 83.29
2x32P 78.74 85.83
Unit: mm
60\2547 HSA-2xX @;2.54mm Pitch Dual Row Housing
Reference Informations:
*Material:PBT,UL94V-0
*Suitable CIT A2547-T(-L) A2547-T-C(-L) A2547-T-D series Terminal
*Mates with CJT A2547WVA,WRA-2xXP series Wafer Ordering Information:
*Color:Black A2547HSA-2xXP - =%
treut 1.Part No.
L EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]E [ EEE Zatenar
cAEn (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
; 1631|011 ) 1| 0 | e | o T G 0 | G 3 GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
circuit 1=/ — | 3
e 2.54+0.10 3.64:0.20 3
<
A0.20 o
B+0.30
6.00+0.20
2.00£0.10
— Q
:| & S 8
— g & g
S o S
gob00o000@oooooooo@gooooonog | ¢ ° .
— —
7.00+0.20
22.86+0.20 . . ) .
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Dimensions
PART NO. A 5
2x25P 60.96 68.05
2x30P 73.66 80.75
2x32P 78.74 85.83
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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Hi]1]]]

—mee A2547 SERIES  2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[Az 54 7WV—XP)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Wafer

Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel

Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 {%} {%} {%}
*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP, o CGE: fii%%i
A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2), E—
A2541H-XP series Housing

2.5440.08

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

*Color:Black
Dimensions
_ PART NO. x 5
o & — = 2P 2.54 7.62
o
s g L . T
© = = 5P 10.16 15.24
2 54+0.10 6P 12.70 17.78
3P 2P 7P 15.24 20.32
A+0.20 8P 17.78 22.86
9P 20.32 25.40
B£0.25 10P 22.86 27.94
7.65+0.20 6.62+0.25 Ordering Inf . 11P 25.40 30.48
rdering Information:
oma T s e 12P 27.94 33.02
T T 7 13P 30.48 35.56
\/ 1.Part No. 14P 33.02 38.10
H <= ZI(I\E/EII:\tsI:I?;BT UL94V-0 15P 35.56 40.64
s 9 6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 16P 38.10 43.18
o & GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C 17P 40.64 4572
I I S e 18P 43.18 48.26
-~ ~ 5 ank):ola-Tias|
g G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 19P 45.72 50.80
CJTCONN @ 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 20P 48.26 53.34
| | | | @ G30:30in (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 21P 50.80 55.88
| | | | _ 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 2P 53.34 58.42
| | | | T:Tin over Nickel
+ + 23P 55.88 60.96
24P 58.42 63.50
PIN 0.64 SQ 2.55+0.20 25P 60.96 66.04
Circuit 1 Unit: mm
[ A2547WR-XP ) 254mm picn s0° water
. 2.54+0.08
Reference Informations: |
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel _@_ _$_ _q}
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0
*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP, 21.09+0.08
A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2), P.C.B LAYOUT
*A2541 H-XP series Housing Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Color:Black
PIN 0.64 - -
/— 0.64 SQ PART NO. Dimensions
A B
2P 2.54 7.62
3P 5.08 10.16
T T T T = T T 4P 7.62 12.70
—t 1 L 1 I i |
] 5P 10.16 15.24
BBt 2 - 6P 12.70 17.78
v | =N [t} 7P 15.24 20.32
|:j| 8P 17.78 22.86
2 5440.10 9P 20.32 25.40
D2, 3P ia 10P 22.86 27.94
A#0.20 Ordering Information: 11P 25.40 30.48
A2547TWR-XP - *** - *** 12P 27.94 33.02
B+0.25 6.98+0.25 o m\1‘ 2 3 13P 3048 3556
2 Materiol: 14P 33.02 38.10
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 15P 35.56 40.64
BT:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 16P 38.10 43.18
© || M:EBT,ULSMV-O,GWT 750°C 7P 2064 2572
N 3.Finish:
gl & (blank):Gold-flash 18P 43.18 48.26
b % G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 19P 4572 50.80
- (<2} 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
~ ﬁ G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 20P 48.26 53.34
- 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 21P 50.80 55.88
CJTCONN T:Tin over Nickel 22P 53.34 58.42
I 23P 55.88 60.96
I I | T 24P 58.42 63.50
| | -
25P 60.96 66.04
Circuit 1 3.3040.20 :
Unit: mm
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[ A2547WR-XP-2)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Wafer

Reference Informations: Ordering Information:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel A2547TWR-XP-2 - ** - =
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 9 540,08 Part e 23
*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP, — 2 ME;terigi-
A2550H-XP-(A,A1 ,A2,A§H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2), _q} _q} _q} (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
A2541H-XP series Housing ’ BT:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
*Color:Black 21.09+0.08 GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
A£0.20 P.C.B LAYOUT 3 Finish:
2.54+0.10 1.00 - (blank):Gold-flash ,
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
uN). —] [ @?ggm (0(.2725m) ;\/I'\IAI\IINSgIeIct tGTo':j(Maﬁng Area)
o In (2. m .oelect |1
§ == T:Tin ovepr Nickel "
° 1 [
LU LU Ordering Information & Dimensions:
4P-25P » PART NO. ~ Dimensions <
B0.25 2P 2.54 7.62
3P 5.08 10.16
7.61£0.25 6.96+0.25 4P 7.62 12.70
5P 10.16 15.24
\/ j 6P 12.70 17.78
) o 7P 15.24 20.32
™ N 8P 17.78 22.86
N 1 o (=}
o | N 9 9P 20.32 25.40
& 1 g 2 [=} 10P 22.86 27.94
~ | Sl ® B
i i S 2 11P 25.40 30.48
3.30+0.20 veral el 12P 27.94 33.02
! 13P 30.48 35.56
J 14P 33.02 38.10
bw‘ e A-L 15P 35.56 40.64
Unit:

mm

[AZ 54 7WV'S'X P]*254mm Pitch 180° Wafer - SMT TYPE

Reference Informations: )
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel 77777
Insulator:LCP,UL94V-0

i

|

|

|

|

i
3.18+0.20

S I

*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP,
A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2), N —
A2541H-XP series Housing Q 4 |
*Color:Black Ordering Information: N . . . .
A+0.20 Agsir;r:,svrjscf;ga_lg_ﬁ 2.54+0.20 1.27£0.20  Ordering Information & Dimensions:
1 2 3 Dimensions
2.54+0.10 P.C.B LAYOUT
Circuit 1—\ 1.Part No. e e PART NO. X =
2.Material:
A o (Blank):LCP,UL94V-0 3P 5.08 10.16
8 BT:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 4P 7.62 12.70
k] GWT:LCP,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C 5P 10.16 15.24
S 3.Finish: 6P 12.70 17.78
il blank):Gold-flash 7P 15.24 20.32
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin g:z 12;;2 2223
G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) - -
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 10P 22.86 27.94
T:Tin over Nickel 11P 25.40 30.48
B+0.25 12P 27.94 33.02
1.52+0.1
92:0.10 13P 30.48 35.56
14P 33.02 38.10
15P 35.56 40.64
n 16P 38.10 43.18
Q ~~—— 17P 40.64 45.72
ol o ] 18P 4318 48.26
+ N -
g < 3 ® ® % 19P 45.72 50.80
o 8 « 20P 48.26 53.34
[spl
- 21P 50.80 55.88
CJTCONN 3P 22P 53.34 58.42
|_| H |_| 23P 55.88 60.96
24P 58.42 63.50
25P 60.96 66.04
PIN 0.64 SQ 6.48+0.20 .
Unit: mm
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2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[A2547WR-F-XP/—2s

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP,

A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2),

A2541H-XP series Housing

*Color:Black

YY)

1.40+0.08

23.40£0.05

21.0940

8.64+0.08

d
o

2.54+0.08

P.C.B LAYOUT

H®

>ﬁ7<€>€>

mm Pitch 90° Wafer With Peg

Odering Information:
A2547WR-F-XP - *** - ***
1 2 3
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
B6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
3.Finish:
(blank):Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin
T:Tin over Nickel

.08

13.59+0.25 )

) B0.25

11.43+0.25

6.62+0.25
6.99+0.25

2.30

2.54+0.10

PIN 0.64 SQ,

12.92+0.25

Circuit 1

A+0.20

A2547TWR-S-F-XP}——25

Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel

Insulator:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP,
A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2),
A2541H-XP series Housing

3.30+0.20

mm Pitch 90° Wafer-SMT TYPE

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. A B
2P 2.54 7.62
3P 5.08 10.16
4P 7.62 12.70
5P 10.16 15.24
6P 12.70 17.78
7P 15.24 20.32
8P 17.78 22.86
9P 20.32 25.40
10P 22.86 27.94
11P 25.40 30.48
12P 27.94 33.02
13P 30.48 35.56
14P 33.02 38.10
15P 35.56 40.64
16P 38.10 43.18
17P 40.64 45.72
18P 43.18 48.26
19P 45.72 50.80
20P 48.26 53.34
21P 50.80 55.88
22P 53.34 58.42
23P 55.88 60.96
24P 58.42 63.50
25P 60.96 66.04
Unit: mm

*, .
Color:Black 3 1.65+0.08
PIN 0.64 SQ 9
Circuit 1 o 2.54+0.08 Odering Information:
Irs A2547TWR-S-F-XP - *** - **+
- 1 2 3
i %% % 1.Part No.
i 2.Material:
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
i ¥d (1A © GWT:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0,GWT 750 'C
L < 3.Finish:
% (blank):Gold-flash
% G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
=) 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
- G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
/dh 100pin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin
\ - T:Tin over Nickel
Y 11
/\ 1.40+0.08 23.40+0.05
P.C.B LAYOUT
13.59+0.25
B£0.25 11.4340.25
g g < !
9 s .
© ¢] g
[{e] N © r&
3.61+0.20

A+0.20

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. N 5
2P 2.54 7.62
3P 5.08 10.16
4P 7.62 12.70
5P 10.16 15.24
6P 12.70 17.78
7P 15.24 20.32
8P 17.78 22.86
9P 20.32 25.40
10P 22.86 27.94
11P 25.40 30.48
12P 27.94 33.02
13P 30.48 35.56
14P 33.02 38.10
15P 35.56 40.64
16P 38.10 43.18
17P 40.64 45.72
18P 43.18 48.26
19P 45.72 50.80
20P 48.26 53.34
21P 50.80 55.88
22P 53.34 58.42
23P 55.88 60.96
24P 58.42 63.50
25P 60.96 66.04
Unit: mm
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0 A2547 SERIES  2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[AZ 54 7WVA—XP)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Wafer

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP,

A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2),

A2541H-XP series Housing

Odering Information:
A2547WVA-XP - *** -

*hk

1 2 3
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0

6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750 C

2.54+0.05

ER o O @
20.89+0.05

P.C.B LAYOUT

*Color:Black A+0.20 3.Finish: ) Ordering Information & Dimensions:
= (Bllank :Tin over Nickel Dimensions
2.54+0.10 %ﬂ%ﬂif&)ﬁ&pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) PART NO. A B C
s—H B——< bB—a] = A @;ggméigﬁmiﬂ'\lnr\:’\‘sgggc tGEIZ(Ma!ing Area) 2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
3B ﬂ H BEEBR fd B 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin P 5.08 10.16 8.13
'|: I ( | =5 4P 7.62 1270 | 10.67
5P 10.16 15.24 13.21
3P 2P 6P 12.70 17.78 15.75
Cirouit 1- 7.6240.20 7P 15.24 20.32 18.29
C+0.25 8P 17.78 22.86 20.83
9P 20.32 25.40 23.37
4P-25P 6.60+0.20 10P 2286 | 27.94 | 2501
B+0.25 5.09+0.20 11P 25.40 30.48 28.45
12P 27.94 33.02 30.99
" u_ 13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
J_LD EJ_|_ 15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
Q 16P 38.10 43.18 41.15
g o 17P 40.64 4572 43.69
g § 18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
\n :v_) o 19P 45.72 50.80 48.77
S 20P 48.26 53.34 51.31
©JT©©NN é}' 21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
_U_ ) ) 22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
U 24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
v, v, Y 25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
Pin 0.64 SQ Unit: mm
[ A2547T\\ RA_XP)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Wafer
Reference Informations: 23229&22’&”?5"31 e | 2.54+0.05
*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel 1 2 3
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 1-Part No. § o o S
*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP, (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 20.89+0.05
A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2), 6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 ) P.C.B LAYOUT
A2541H-XP series Housing sl%FBT'ULg‘W'O'GWT 780°C
*Color:Black A+0.20 (Blank):Tin over Nickel Ordering Information & Dimensions:
2.54£0.10 Pin 0.64 SQ %ﬂ%ﬂi?&)ﬁf}pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) [PART NO. Dimensions
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin A B c
G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
H ﬂ ﬂ 100pin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin 3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
] I — 4P 7.62 12.70 10.67
DI DI DI DI DI 5P 10.16 15.24 13.21
‘Ei]‘ ‘Ei]‘ ‘Ei]‘ 5 o 6P 12.70 17.78 15.75
- . 7P 15.24 20.32 18.29
3p op 8P 17.78 22.86 20.83
Circuit 1~/ 7.62£0.20 o 22 SOEE | el | 2
10P 22.86 27.94 25.91
C£0.25 1P 2540 | 3048 | 2845
4P~25P 6.60+0.20 12P 27.94 33.02 30.99
B£0.25 5.0940.20 13P 3048 | 3556 | 3353
14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
_' u_ 15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
16P 38.10 43.18 41.15
17P 40.64 4572 43.69
&l o 18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
5 % 19P 45.72 50.80 48.77
:j 2 20P 48.26 53.34 51.31
- Q 21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
©JIF©©NN 23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
LR_R_R_R_) 24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
- 25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
3.30+0.20 Ny
Unit: mm
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/A2547WVA-F1-XP)—

2.54mm Pitch 180° Wafer

Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP,
A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2),

A2541H-XP series Housing

Odering Information:
A2547TWVA-F1-XP - *** - ***
1 2 3

1.Part No.
2.Material:

(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0

B6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0

GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

*Color:Black A£0.20 3.Finish: Ordering Information & Dimensions:
— (Blank):Tin over Nickel Di :
2.5420.10 G:Gold-flash PART NO.—— 'megs"’”s -
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
[—H B—1 B—] 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
_E;]_ _E;]_ op G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
'|: ;|- -_ 100pin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin 4P 7.62 12.70 10.67
2.54+0.05 , \ 5P 10.16 15.24 13.21
6P 12.70 17.78 15.75
Circuit 17 (= o & 7P 1524 | 2032 | 18.29
7.62+0.20 -
C+0.25 |— :rl‘) 20.89+0.05 8P 17.78 22.86 20.83
AP~25P fJ 9P 20.32 25.40 23.37
juinindtolug 3P 10P 22.86 27.94 25.91
ol 1.90+0.08
B:0.25 6604020 _,  1.65+0.05 11P 2540 | 3048 | 2845
5.09+0.20 P.C.B LAYOUT 12P 27.94 33.02 30.99
_' u_ 13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
n n 15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
QA o B 16P 3810 | 4318 | 41.15
g o 17P 40.64 4572 43.69
; § 18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
“| o o 19P 45.72 50.80 48.77
B «
S 20P 48.26 53.34 51.31
o
@?(@@NN § / 21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
_\_)_ e | 22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
- J LI 23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
U 24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
v, v, A 25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
Pin 0.64 SQ Unit: mm
60\2 547\WRA-F1-X P)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Wafer
Refere_nce_lnformati_ons: . 232:?&,22?;?;;”.:2_2
*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel 1 2 3
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 12-':Aart‘ N'Oi
* o .Material:
Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3) A2547HA HB-XP, e PBT ULO4V-0
A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2), 6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
A2541H-XP series Housing GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
* . 3.Finish: : . . . X
Color:Black A+0.20 Blank)Tin over Nickel Ordering Information & Dimensions:
G:Gold-flash Dimensions
2.54+0.10 Pin 0.64 SQ G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) PART NO.|—— B C
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
100yin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin 3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
1.47+0.10 4P 7.62 12.70 10.67
I=—H T I H—a] 5P 10.16 15.24 13.21
B a i N ; C) 6P 1270 | 17.78 | 15.75
'|: :|' = = o 7P 1524 | 2032 | 18.29
M m B B x 22.3610.05 8P 1778 | 2286 | 2083
—— 3 20.89+0.05 oP 2032 | 2540 23.37
Gircuit 1-/| 7.62+0.20 o © 10P 2286 | 27.94 | 25091
C+0.25 = . G S N 11P 2540 | 3048 | 2845
4P~25P 6.60£0.20 2.54+0.05 12P 27.94 33.02 30.99
B£0.25 500:020| 460 P.C.B LAYOUT 13P 3048 | 3556 | 33.53
14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
_' U_ 16P 38.10 43.18 41.15
17P 40.64 4572 43.69
I © 18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
E’; g 19P 45.72 50.80 48.77
Sl & 20P 48.26 53.34 51.31
R 21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
- 22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
@T©©NN 23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
W_RJ 24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
—_— 25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
3.3040.20 Unit: mm
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nn A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

@\254 7WRA—FJ—XP)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Wafer

Odering Information:
A2547WRA-FJ-XP - *** . *x*

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel 1 2 3
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 ;-l:Aae]rtteNgi
. . X rial:
Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP, Blank):PBT,UL94V-0

A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2),
A2541H-XP series Housing

6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

* . 3.Finish: : ; f : .
Color:Black A+0.20 Blank):Tin over Nickel Ordering Information & Dimensions:
2.54+0.10 Pin 0.64 SQ G:Gold-flash Dimensions
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) PART NO. A B C
Q A 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
I 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
T T 4P 7.62 12.70 10.67
1.40+0.10
BT T 5P 10.16 15.24 13.21
s s s e /b 6P 1270 | 17.78 | 15.75
-[ I = = NUD 7P 1524 | 2032 | 18.29
o
(=== M E B H e +3.4050.05 / 8P 1778 | 22.86 | 20.83
o } ) H 5 b 9P 20.32 25.40 23.37
Circuit 1 7.62+0.20 S
o 20.89+0.05 10P 22.86 27.94 25.91
C+0.25 3P 2P ) 11P 25.40 30.48 28.45
4P~25P 6.6010.20 SRR 12p | 2704 | 3302 | 30.99
B+0.25 ‘—‘Ii_
5.09+0.20| 4.25 P.C.B LAYOUT 13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
EE— 14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
_' u_' 15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
16P 38.10 43.18 41.15
17P 40.64 45.72 43.69
& » 18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
g 3 19P 45.72 50.80 48.77
o 20P | 4826 | 53.34 | 5131
- Q 21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
©J ©© 23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
LA A A A J D 24P 5842 | 63.50 | 6147
- 330£0.20 25P 60.96 66.04 64.f.01
Unit: mm
[A\Z 547\WVA-F-X P)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Wafer
Reference Informations: Odering Information: Q
DED e aen 4.06 | 2.54+0.05 3
*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel w - 3 [ e
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 1 Part No. gh ® & Oo—()
*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP, 2 Material: £0.89:0.05 ./
A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2), (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 P.C.B LAYOUT

A2541H-XP series Housing BT:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0

*Color:Black QWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
A+0.20 3.Finish:
2.54+0.10 (Blank):Tin over Nickel
G:Gold-flash

G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin

G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin

(s~ B—d bB—]

i

o |
—

o [~ B=]
Cireit 1 7.62+0.20 E (== =] E E == g
C+0.25 H —H
4P~25P - =
B£0.25 T _6.60£0.20 T
— 5.09:0.20
g Al
o
N [te)
g o
ol <
o 8
-~ Q 8
o
GITCONN 8
— — [s2]
! \_/ A
| |
N
! 7 ! A
| 4.06 | Pin 0.64 SQ

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. y 5 C
2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
4P 7.62 12.70 10.67
5P 10.16 15.24 13.21
6P 12.70 17.78 15.75
7P 15.24 20.32 18.29
8P 17.78 22.86 20.83
9P 20.32 25.40 23.37
10P 22.86 27.94 25.91
11P 25.40 30.48 28.45
12P 27.94 33.02 30.99
13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
16P 38.10 43.18 41.15
17P 40.64 45.72 43.69
18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
19P 45.72 50.80 48.77
20P 48.26 53.34 51.31
21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
Unit: mm
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[Az 54 7W RA— F—XP)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Wafer

Ref Inf ti i Odering Information:
eference Informations: A254TWRAF-XP - *** - ***

*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel -1 2 3
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 1.Part No.

*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP, Z'AQT;T-'EBT ULoav-0

A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2), ST ion 6T ULo4v-0

A2541H-XP series Housing

GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

* . 3.Finish: . . . . .
Color:Black A£0.20 BlaniyTin over Nickel Ordering Information & Dimensions:
2.54+0.10 Pin 0.64 SQ G:Gold-flash PART NO Dimensions
G15:15pin (0.38pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) . A B C
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30uin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
S—H ¢ | H—a ﬁ h 1.400.10 ;‘;’ 170-6126 1222 112523:
-[ HH B 5 ]- 1 6P 1270 | 17.78 | 15.75
i B o\ 7P 1524 | 2032 | 18.29
—— = 3.4020.05 8P 17.78 22.86 20.83
Circuit 1] 7.62£0.20 3 Eig AUz || 2540 || 2337
C10.25 op - 20.89+0.05 10P 22.86 27.94 25.91
2. = oo o 1P 25.40 30.48 28.45
4P~25P 6.600.20 " [ 2.54£005 12P 2794 | 3302 | 30.99
B+0.25 5.0940.20 PGB LAYOUT 13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
E— 14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
-' u— 15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
16P 38.10 43.18 4115
3 17P 40.64 45.72 43.69
] ] 18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
g S T 19P 4572 50.80 48.77
33 20P | 4826 | 53.34 | 5131
| o 21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
GITCO 23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
W 24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
— 25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
3.3020.20 Unit: mm
60\2 54 7\WV A- F2_XP)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Wafer
Reference Informations: Odering Information: 4.06_, , 2.54+0.05
*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel w-% % \$ €|> e o ~
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 {} S— 1y
*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA HB-XP, 1 FarNo. 2089:005 i/
. : ©
A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2), (Blank) PBT,UL94V-0 P.C.B LAYOUT

A2541H-XP series Housing 6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0

*Color:Black GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750 C \\
A+0.20 3 Finish:
.Finish:
2.54+0.10 (Blank):Tin over Nickel
G:Gold-flash
s—H H—— B—] G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
}E}EE} 100yin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin
-[ I G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin
ircuit 1=
Circuit 1 7.62+0.20
C+0.25
4p~25p
B+0.25 6.60+0.20
5.09+0.20
g alld
o
N [Te)
gl o
S| <
= o
N
- ® o o
N U I3
CITCONN S S
— a o
_ — 0 | ] @
WU T HEE -
v, v/ < <\.
Pin 0.64 SQ

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. y 5 C
2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
4P 7.62 12.70 10.67
5P 10.16 15.24 13.21
6P 12.70 17.78 15.75
7P 15.24 20.32 18.29
8P 17.78 22.86 20.83
9P 20.32 25.40 23.37
10P 22.86 27.94 25.91
11P 25.40 30.48 28.45
12P 27.94 33.02 30.99
13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
16P 38.10 43.18 41.15
17P 40.64 45.72 43.69
18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
19P 45.72 50.80 48.77
20P 48.26 53.34 51.31
21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
Unit: mm
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[A2547WRA-F2-XP)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Wafer

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP,

A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2),

A2541H-XP series Housing

Odering Information:
A2547WRA-F2-XP - *** - ***
1 2 3

1.Part No.
2.Material:

(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0

6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0

GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
3.Finish:

Color:Black A50.20 Blank):Tin over Nickel Ordering Information & Dimensions:
— . G:Gold-flash Dimensions
2.54£0.10 Pin 0.64 SQ G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) PART NO. —— = C
h 4 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30in (0.76pum) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
] : ; ! 1.27+0.05 4P 7.62 12.70 10.67
S— | I B—a ] 5P 10.16 15.24 13.21
-E—-E—-E— 4 # 6P 1270 | 17.78 | 1575
-[ I [— =g N 7P 1524 | 2032 | 18.29
o
mBBR = 23.4040.05 8P 1778 | 22.86 | 20.83
Gircuit 1/ = 622020 S 3 9P 20.32 25.40 23.37
rou! DD @ ©0.89+0.05 10P 2286 | 2794 | 2591
C+0.25 2P PPN 11P 25.40 30.48 28.45
4P~25P 6.60:0.20 P 2,85 12p | 2794 | 3302 | 3099
B+0.25 5.09+0.20| 4.19 P.C.B LAYOUT 13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
E— 14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
—' u— 15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
16P 38.10 4318 41.15
17P 40.64 45.72 43.69
[ ] & o | | | 18P 4318 | 4826 | 46.23
g 3 19P 45.72 50.80 48.77
o 20P 4826 | 5334 | 51.31
A 21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
CITeo 23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
LMM_) ) 24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
B 25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
3.3020.20 —
e Unit: mm
66\2 54 7\WRA-S- F_XP)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Wafer - SMT TYPE
Reference Informations: Odering Information:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel W-T-?
Insulator:LCP,UL94V-0 1.Part No.
*Mates with CJT A2547H-XP(-2,-3),A2547HA,HB-XP, 2.Material:
A2550H-XP-(A,A1,A2,A3H,B,H,G,M,M1,M2), (Blank):LCP,UL94V-0
A2541H-XP series Housin SLMylon 6T.UL9V-0 -
9 GWT:LCP,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C ) ) ) )
*Color:Black 3.Finish: Ordering Information & Dimensions:
(Blank):Tin over Nickel 5 =
f\ G.Gold-flash PART NO. Dimensions
'G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) A B c
A+0.20 \J - 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
© 1.40+0.05 S| G30:30uin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
2.54+0.10 2 = 100pin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin 3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
{ 23.400.05 A 4P 7.62 12.70 10.67
ﬁ\ ’ﬁ @ b 5P 1016 | 1524 | 13.21
M n =] ] ]
Ao = % % 6P 12.70 17.78 15.75
EHH]"E"H' | % % 7P 15.24 20.32 18.29
7R 8P 17.78 22.86 20.83
— | | 4‘2 4‘2 9P 20.32 25.40 23.37
1.65+0.08 2.54+0.08
cireuit 1| [T622020 H |1 10P 2286 | 27.94 | 2591
C2025 P.C.B LAYOUT 11P 25.40 30.48 28.45
2P~25pP 12P 27.94 33.02 30.99
6.60£0.20 13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
DU 14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
B+0.25
5.09+0.20 15P 3556 | 4064 | 3861
—' u— 16P 38.10 43.18 41.15
17P 40.64 4572 43.69
al o _ 18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
gl & 19P 4572 50.80 48.77
e & ° 20P 48.26 53.34 51.31
o3 S 21| 5080 | 5588 | 53.85
CJTCONN a & 22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
Y 23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
— 1 24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
Pin 0.64 5Q | 25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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[ A2547WVE—XP )—2.54mm Pitch 180° Wafer

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2549H,HA-XP,A2550H-XP-C

A2550H-XP-C1,A2550H-XP-I series Housing

*Color:Black
A+0.20
2.54+0.10
g O
S L[
g L 521 5 22
Yo} "
Circuit 1 C+0.20
3 B+0.25
L] B
N
CITCONN g 8
O +l
o @
®

3.30+0.20

Odering Information:

A2547WVE-XP - *** - ***
1 2 3

1.Part No.

2.Material:

(blank):PBT,UL94V-0

[ A2547WRE—XP )—2.54mm Pitch 90° Wafer

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2549H,HA-XP,A2550H-XP-C

A2550H-XP-C1,A2550H-XP-| series Housing

*Color:Black

A+0.20

100

L

vs

2.54+0.10

[
== 1=

1=21]

5.09+0.20

Circuit 14 €+0.20

B+0.25

1.50

%
©
2
=
11.65+0.20

13.60+0.25

2.54+0.05

%o 0 o

\ 20.89+0.05

P.C.B LAYOUT

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS

A-441

6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 . Dimensions
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C PART NO.
3.Finish: A B [
(Blank):Tin over Nickel 2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
G:Gold-flash 3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 4P 7.62 12.70 10.67
S0 6 T0um) NSl soiaina A0 [ a0 [ 775 | oo
7P 15.24 20.32 18.29
8P 17.78 22.86 20.83
9P 20.32 25.40 23.37
10P 22.86 27.94 25.91
5.46+0.20 11P 25.40 30.48 28.45
12P 27.94 33.02 30.99
_\_I_' 1 13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
N 14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
A 15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
N 16P 38.10 43.18 41.15
17P 40.64 45.72 43.69
18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
19P 45.72 50.80 48.77
20P 48.26 53.34 51.31
1 &__ 21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
— — 22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
I 23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
U 24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
1 v, 25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
Unit: mm
Odering Information:
A2547TWRE-XP - *** . ***
1 2 3
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(blank):PBT,UL94V-0
6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C Ordering Information & Dimensions:
3.Finish: A :
(Blank):Tin over Nickel PART NO. pimensions
G:Gold-flash A B c
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2P 2.54 7.62 5.59
T 100uin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 4P 7.62 12.70 10.67
100pin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin 5P 10.16 15.24 13.21
6P 12.70 17.78 15.75
7P 15.24 20.32 18.29
] 2.54+0.05 8P 1778 | 22.86 | 20.83
9P 20.32 25.40 23.37
@ @ @ 10P 22.86 27.94 25.91
20.89+0.05 11P 25.40 30.48 28.45
P.C.B LAYOUT 12P 27.94 33.02 30.99
5.4640.20 13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
| i 14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
\ ‘ N 15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
16P 38.10 43.18 41.15
N 17P 40.64 4572 43.69
18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
19P 45.72 50.80 48.77
20P 48.26 53.34 51.31
21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
H H 23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
B 24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
2.80+0.20 "
<o0xl.el | Unit: mm

TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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[ A2547WVF—XP )—2.54mm Pitch 180° Wafer

Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel

Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0
*Mates with CJT A2549HD-XP series
Single Row Housing

Odering Information: 2.54+0.05
A254TWVE-XP - *¥** . *x*

1 2 3
1.Part No. @ @ @
2.Material: 20.89+0.05

Blank):PBT,UL94V-0

*Color:Black BT:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 P.C.B LAYOUT
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C I
3.Finish: . . i .
A+0.20 (Blank):Tin over Nickel Ordering Information & Dimensions:
S:Gold-flash Dimensions
2.54£0.10 G15:15pin (0.38pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) |PART NO.
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin A B c
G30:30uin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
8 I ——S — 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 4P 7.62 12.70 10.67
3 2 I 5P 1016 | 1524 | 1321
3 | e e A I : - :
2 4 6P 12.70 17.78 15.75
g 7P 15.24 20.32 18.29
Circuit 1~/ C+0.20 3P 8P 17.78 22.86 20.83
4P~25p 9P 20.32 25.40 23.37
10P 22.86 27.94 25.91
3 B+0.25 5.46+0.20 11P 25.40 30.48 28.45
= 12P 27.94 33.02 30.99
_\ '— \—_\ ,_—Q 13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
N 14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
° A 15P 35.56 40.64 38.61
] N 16P 38.10 43.18 41.15
GITCONN g g 17P | 4064 | 4572 | 43.69
© § 18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
e 8 19P 4572 | 5080 | 4877
E § 20P 48.26 53.34 51.31
@ 1 & 21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
| — — 22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
— 23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
U 24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
J v/ 25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
Unit: mm

[ A2547WRF—XP )—2.54mm Pitch 90° Wafer

Reference Informations: Odering Information:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel Wﬂ'%'%’
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 1.Part No.
*Mates with CJT A2549HD-XP series 2.Material:
Single Row Housing {lea_NnﬁliP%';,ldtgi://-g
* . 6T:Nylon 6T, -
Color:Black GWT:PBT,ULI4V-0,GWT 750°C
3.Finish:
A+0.20 (Blank):Tin over Nickel Ordering Information & Dimensions:
G:Gold-flash - z
2.54£0.10 G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) | PART NO. BITENSions
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin A B ©
@:wuin_ (0.76pm) MIN.Select Go_ld(Mating Area) 3P 5.08 10.16 8.13
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin ) 762 12.70 1067
T ] 5P 10.16 15.24 13.21
o r_ [ 1 —
g M OE E E 1 6P 12.70 17.78 15.75
3 2.54+0.05
2 | | }l‘.j] B B OEA | |‘_’ 7P 15.24 20.32 18.29
[} 7 8P 17.78 22.86 20.83
) C£0.20 © %9 9P 2032 | 2540 | 2337
Circuit 1 = 3P 20.89+0.05 10P 22.86 27.94 25.91
4P~25P P.C.B LAYOUT 11P 2540 | 3048 | 2845
12P 27.94 33.02 30.99
o B+0.25 5.46+0.20
u‘_? 13P 30.48 35.56 33.53
| i 14P 33.02 38.10 36.07
L N 15P 3556 | 4064 38.61
16P 38.10 43.18 41.15
S N 17P 40.64 45.72 43.69
0 18P 43.18 48.26 46.23
ﬁf‘@ Q N
CJITCONN b 19P 4572 | 5080 | 4877
= & 20P 48.26 53.34 51.31
e 21P 50.80 55.88 53.85
22P 53.34 58.42 56.39
b = 23P 55.88 60.96 58.93
—|_/E\_/E\_/E\_/E\ | B 24P 58.42 63.50 61.47
25P 60.96 66.04 64.01
2.80+0.20 Orit-mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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O A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector
]

[A2547WRE-S-XF9—2.54mm Pitch 90° Wafer - SMT TYPE

Odering Information:

Reference Informations: A2547WRE-S-XP - *** _ ***
*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel 1 2 73
Insulator:LCP,UL94V-0 1.Part No.
*Mates with CJT A2549H,HA-XP,A2550H-XP-C, e ULoav-0
*éiISc)SrQI;;)((:I;-C1 series Housing _éT—l:Nylon 6T ULO4V-0 D
' GWT:LCP,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C Ordering Information & Dimensions:
A+0.20 8.Finish: ’ . Dimensions
(Blank):Tin over Nickel PART NO.
2.54+0.10 G:Gold-flash A B
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2P 2.54 7.62
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 3P 5.08 10.16
8 G30:30pin (0.76pum) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 4P 7.62 12.70
S }E =< =< I =< -
S 4 12.70 17.78
J’ 7P 15.24 20.32
Circuit 1 8P 17.78 22.86
9P 20.32 25.40
3 B+0.25 5.46+0.20 10P 22.86 27.94
- 11P 25.40 30.48
_\_I_. ° 12P 27.94 33.02
S 13P 30.48 35.56
A H 14P 33.02 38.10
2 15P 35.56 40.64
CJTCONN § o7 ot 16P 38.10 43.18
A % 17P 40.64 45.72
© %% 18P 43.18 48.26
2 % . 19P 45.72 50.80
20P 48.26 53.34

g
144
>

1.65 |

— 21P 50.80 55.88
— P.C.B LAYOUT 22P 53.34 58.42

- 23P 55.88 60.96

] 24P 58.42 63.50

PIN 0.64 SQ 25P 60.96 66.04

2.76+0.20

Unit: mm
[AZ 547WRF-S_XP)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Wafer - SMT TYPE
Odering Information:
Reference Informations: A2547WRF-S-XP - = - =%
*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel +part N; 2.3
Insulator:LCP,UL94V-0 2 Material:
*Mates with CJT A2549HD-XP series (Blank):LCP,UL94V-0
Single Row Housing 6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 )
*Color:Black GWT:LCP,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C . . . .
3.Finish: Ordering Information & Dimensions:
A+0.20 (Blank):Tin over Nickel o -
G:Gold-flash PART NO. imensions
2.54+0.10 G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) A B
100pin (2. . i
IS T e | 2|20 | 7o
S — 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 2'; 575-22 12-;3
S ] ]
& Tﬂ @ EE EE ‘Hﬂ_ﬂ 5P 10.16 15.24
o
S .. 6P 12.70 17.78
7P 15.24 20.32
Circuit 1J 4P~25P * 8P 17.78 22.86
9P 20.32 25.40
10P 22.86 27.94
2 22025 5.46+0.20 ° 11P 25.40 30.48
- p 12P 27.94 33.02
milm § 13P 30.48 35.56
s 14P 33.02 38.10
15P 35.56 40.64
o 16P 38.10 43.18
GJTCONN A 17P 40.64 45.72
B 18P 43.18 48.26
o ° 165 | | || 2.54 19P 4572 50.80
- g b C.B LAYOUT 20P 48.26 53.34
A 2o BRI 21P 50.80 55.88
S 22P 53.34 58.42
—_ 23P 55.88 60.96
24P 58.42 63.50
S 25P 60.96 66.04
PIN 0.64 SQ Unit: mm
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2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0
*Mates with CJT A2547HJ-XP series

Single Row Housing
*Color:Black

C+0.20

B+0.25

PIN 0.64 SQ

2P~3P

3.83

o

3.82
2.54+0.10
A+0.20

\ /

B+0.25

Odering Information:

A2547WVB-XP - ¥** - ***

1 2 3
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750 C
3.Finish:
(Blank):Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76pum) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin
T:Tin over Nickel

2.5440.05

N
BRI A
Circuit 1 21.00

P.C.B LAYOUT

7.21£0.20
6.43

I
) U
u; \v/ \v/
PIN 0.64 SQ

4P~32P

10.90+0.25

2.90
2.90+0.20 [
I

1 CJTCONN

I

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
PART NO. A B C
2P 2.54 8.43 6.60
3P 5.08 10.97 9.14
4P 7.62 13.51 11.68
5P 10.16 16.05 14.22
6P 12.70 18.59 16.76
7P 15.24 21.13 19.30
8P 17.78 23.67 21.84
9P 20.32 26.21 24.38
10P 22.86 28.75 26.92
11P 25.40 31.29 29.46
12P 27.94 33.83 32.00
13P 30.48 36.37 34.54
14P 33.02 38.91 37.08
15P 35.56 41.45 39.62
16P 38.10 43.99 42.16
17P 40.64 46.53 44.70
18P 43.18 49.07 47.24
19P 45.72 51.61 49.78
20P 48.26 54.15 52.32
21P 50.80 56.69 54.86
22P 53.34 59.23 57.40
23P 55.88 61.77 59.94
24P 58.42 64.31 62.48
25P 60.96 66.85 65.02
26P 63.50 69.39 67.56
27P 66.04 71.93 70.10
28P 68.58 74.47 72.64
29P 71.12 77.01 75.18
30P 73.66 79.55 77.72
31P 76.20 82.09 80.26
32P 78.74 84.63 82.80
Unit: mm
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n A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[ A2547T\WRB-X P)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Box Header

Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2547HJ-XP series Single Row Housing

*Color:Black

Odering Information:
A2547WRB-XP - *** - ***
1 2 3
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C

PIN 0.64 SQ PIN 0.64 SQ 3.Finish:
(Blank):Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
Circuit 1 100pin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin
ﬂ ﬂ—ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ/_ G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
7 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
&b " * * * *f T:Tin over Nickel
=l \ /
1.27
3.82
A£0.20
2.54+0.10
C#0.20
A£0.20
C+0.20
7.21%0.20
B+0.25 B0.25 6.43
L] L] Allz
Nz
o)
8 3
|| i 5 2.90+0.20
e (&)
|} |} |} |} |} u |} |} i _\_:D
2P~3P 4P-6P 2P-6P
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
PART NO. Dimensions
PIN 0.64 SQ A B c
2P 2.54 8.43 6.60
3P 5.08 10.97 9.14
ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ_ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ/—Circuiﬂ ap 7.62 13.51 11.68
/ 5P 10.16 16.05 14.22
7 2.54+0.05 6P 12.70 18.59 16.76
—ﬁ—ﬁ—lii—lli—*—*—lll—ﬁL 7P 15.24 2113 19.30
® oD DD 8P 17.78 23.67 21.84
\ / 9P 20.32 26.21 24.38
3.82 21.00£0.05 10P 22.86 28.75 26.92
P.C.B LAYOUT 11P 25.40 31.29 29.46
2.5440.10 12P 27.94 33.83 32.00
13P 30.48 36.37 34.54
A$0.20 14P 33.02 | 3891 | 37.08
15P 35.56 41.45 39.62
€+0.20 16P 38.10 43.99 4216
17P 40.64 46.53 44.70
7914020 18P 43.18 49.07 47.24
19P 45.72 51.61 49.78
B+0.25 6.43 20P 48.26 54.15 52.32
21P 50.80 56.69 54.86
” ” 8 - 22P 53.34 | 59.23 | 57.40
9 N z 23P 55.88 61.77 59.94
S 8 24p 58.42 64.31 62.48
S [t L 2.9040.20 25P 6096 | 6685 | 6502
e 3 26P 63.50 69.39 67.56
[ 27P 66.04 71.93 70.10
= L~ — 28P 6858 | 7447 | 7264
29P 71.12 77.01 75.18
1P~32p 7P-32P 30P 7366 | 7955 | 77.72
31P 76.20 82.09 80.26
32P 78.74 84.63 82.80
Unit: mm
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A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

Oderin Informat\on
Reference Informations: a

A2547WV OXXP - ** o mre ok
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel 2.3 45 . ; : ;
1P tN Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 2 Materia 9 —
* B blank):PBT,UL94V-0 Imensions
Mates with CJT A2547H,HA,HB,HC HF, SR PART NO.|—— L =
HG,HK,HS-2xXP series Dual row Housing GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
*Color:Black P\ 3 Finish: 2x5P 10.16 32.00 18.22
. blank):Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2x6P 12.70 34.54 20.76
100uin( (2-54w;1) MIN.Select Tin( 2x7P 15.24 37.08 23.30
G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
A0.20 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 28P | 17.78 | 3962 | 2584
410132:%' Nickel 2x9P 20.32 42.16 28.38
2.5420.10 (blank)Black 2x10P_| 2286 | 44.70 | 30.92
. - - - —_ GY:Gray 2x11P 25.40 47.24 33.46
T T 5.Size(L):
CD'-I:' H H H H H E H H H H H H H H H H H EL'Q) (blank):14.35mm 2x12P 27.94 49.78 36.00
O T4 £:10.50mm 2x13P 30.48 52.32 38.54
2x14P 33.02 54.86 41.08
2x15P 35.56 57.40 43.62
B£0.25 2541010 2x16P_| 3810 | 59.94 | 46.16
A A Xx17 . . .
2x17P 40.64 62.48 48.70
(AAAANAAAAAAAAAAAAAN fiLf 218P | 4318 | 6502 | 51.24
] ° 2x19P 45.72 67.56 53.78
-Ll-— g 2x20P 48.26 70.10 56.32
"]Tm ﬁ & 2x21P 50.80 72.64 58.86
A = =] S g 2 2x22P 53.34 75.18 61.40
W - A\ @ 2x23P | 5588 | 77.72 | 63.94
< % SN N 2x24P 58.42 80.26 66.48
(97 ] T X ] . :
EL5 % 3 225P | 6096 | 8280 | 69.02
040.25 ] 8 2x26P 63.50 85.34 71.56
— — | 2x27P | 66.04 87.88 74.10
Circuit 1 2543008 & 2x28P | 6858 | 9042 | 7664
- - — ==t Q¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢ 2x29P | 7112 | 9296 | 7918
~— S 8 8 0B 00D DD OO OO EBODOBR 0 -_
© D].\ O o oo Do OoDEBDOoODOEOODBBR ’Eﬂ 8 $$obdbdobdodd— 2x30P 73.66 95.50 81.72
=21 — = = J . 1,090,083 2x31P | 76.20 98.04 84.26
2x32P . 5 g
Last Circuit Circuit 2 P.C.B LAYOUT 25 7874 _ U?16it'8(r)nm
[A2547WR-2xX |:>)—2 S4mm Pitch 80° Box Header
Odering Information:
Reference Informations: w z_TTE
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel 1.Part No. 0 : : ; S
) rdering Information & Dimensions:
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 2 Materil 9
*Mates with CJT A2547H,HA,HB,HC,HF, e Dlodvs —— Dimensions
HG,HK,HS-2xXP series Dual row Housing 3%;1?”“”4"’0’0” 750°¢C A B Cc
*Color:Black (blank):Gold-flash 2x5P 10.16 32.00 18.22
A£0.20 G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2x6P 12.70 34.54 20.76
+0. , 100uin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
@:30;1#1 (0.7Bprl:1) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2x7P 15.24 37.08 23.30
| 2.54+0.10 ‘ o 100uir’1‘_(2k.5|4um) MIN.Select Tin 2x8P 17.78 39.62 25.84
oo e 2x9P 20.32 42.16 28.38
— iglya__glaﬁ'ack 2x10P 22.86 44.70 30.92
) 5?iz'e(L)¥ 2x11P 25.40 47.24 33.46
blank):14.35
i K_L:%%mm mm 2x12P 27.94 49.78 36.00
2x13P 30.48 52.32 38.54
2x14P 33.02 54.86 41.08
B+0.25 2x15P 35.56 57.40 43.62

3.65£0.20 2x16P | 38.10 59.94 46.16
| 2x17P 40.64 62.48 48.70

EjJ 110 — 2x18P_| 4318 | 6502 | 5124

g o 2x19P | 4572 | 6756 | 53.78

"]Tm u Q = 2x20P | 4826 | 7010 | 5632

p m = N 2 E 221P_| 5080 | 7264 | 58.86

//,4,%/ o é?\\\ 2 & 2x22P 53.23 75.18 2;.;2
Ve | SN N 2x23P_|_ 55, 77.72 .

& E % 3D 2x04P | 5842 | 8026 | 6648

| 2x25P | 60.96 | 82.80 | 69.02

cr025 2x26P | 6350 | 8534 | 7156

£0. < | 2xe7P | 6604 | 8788 | 7410

Circuiit 1 2.54+0.08 @ [2x28P | 6858 | 9042 | 7664

Lol ] I_':'_I NN Il lI somoooam _I'_'I_‘\ el 000000000000 zxiglz ;;;g g?gg ;?;2
2 D] 2 \<¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢—- x : - :

S posanssnssasanasnnaql} o 1,09£0.08 231P_| 7620 | 9804 | 8426

Lastcreut0 U DU TTTTTTTOTTTOT I g 2 P.C.B LAYOUT e || _pre || s U?ﬁf?nm
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11 A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector
[/,

Odering Information:

Reference Informations: W‘%'% i
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel 1 Part No.
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 2.Material:
*Mates with CJT A2547HD,HSA-2xXP series Dual row Housing (blank):PBT,UL94V-0
*Color:Black 6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
: GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
3.Finish:
A+0.20 (blank):Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
2.54+0.10 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
M - Ia Ia Ia - -— 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G)I_'-I:"' L‘:L'a) T:Tin over Nickel
4.Size(L):
blank):14.35mm
L:10.50mm
B+0.25 2.54+0.10
=
o
10800000 a0AARARaARAAAAANT f =
ol | . . . 2543008 3
Ll ] < -
e} o
m H H S 8 44090999999
A =1 = \ g e 499999999
% - - AN 2
4‘// % L \\\\ N 21.09+0.08
e = N
&£ @' o= P.C.B LAYOUT
Circuit 1—\ )
T T === — — — = — Ordering Information & Dimensions:
G 0 0 0 00 0000 0 000000000 ODODO0OO0OO0
jﬁ] I\‘ s oooao :. s oooo : s oooao : moooao ; Iﬂ PART NO. Dimensions
o \_ J A B C
8 Last Circuit Circuit 2 & 2x25P 60.96 82.80 69.02
o C10.25 3?3' 2x30P 73.66 95.50 81.72
© — g 2x32P 78.74 100.58 86.80

Unit: mm

[ A2547WRA-2xXP)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Box Header

Odering Information:

Reference Informations: A2547WRA-2XXP - *** . 4% _ &
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel 1 2 3 4
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 1.Part No.
*Mates with CJT A2547HD,HSA-2xXP series Dual row Housing 2 e PET ULOAV-0
*Color:Black 6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750 C
A+0.20 3.Finish:

G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100yin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin

G30:30uin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin

2.54+0.10

e

‘ (blank): Gold-flash

T:Tin over Nickel
4.Size(L):
(blank):14.35mm
L:10.50mm
B+0.25 3.65:0.20 o
o
—> +l
I 110 — 2.5410.08 3
B N
Ll i o
m m?m m?m < EENG AL EEE
A = o Y 3 LA A S s
7 \J N
4‘/,4/3), = \<Q\\\\ N ©1.09+0.08
&L @' ) 3D P.CBLAYOUT
0
§ C+0.25 3 Ordering Information & Dimensions:
¥ ._]'»3' - :
) o B Dimensions
S Circuit 1 P PART NO. A B C
U 00 0DODODO0OODODODODOODODODODODODODODODODOGOoa L 2x25P 60.96 82.80 69.02
r O o 0 0 0 000 000000000000 O0O0O0 ‘ 2X30P 7366 9550 8172
i—'jU—U—U—U—U—U-IUPU—U—U—U—U-U-U—U—U—U—U-U N 2x32P 78.74 100.58 86.80
Last Circuit U U U U U U\—Circuit2 .
Unit: mm
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A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

) Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel PART NO. WIIENSIONS

Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 A B c
*Mates with CJT A2547HJ-2xXP series Housing 2x3P 5.08 9.96 812
*Color-Black 54010 2x4P__| 762 | 1250 | 10.66
2x5P 10.16 15.04 13.20
O OO DO O 2x6P 1270 | 17.58 | 15.74
— @ S DD Odering Information: ;i;i E?g 52;2 ;ggg

S 1.00£0.05 A2547WVB-2xXP - *** - 2+ : : :
~ 1 2 3 2x9P 20.32 25.20 23.36
PC.BLAYOUT 1.Part No. 2x10P_| 2286 | 27.74 | 2590
A0.20 2 Bl PBT.ULOAV-0 2x11P_| 2540 | 3028 | 2844
Last Circuit 2.54+0.10 Circuit 2 6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 ] 2x12P 27.94 32.82 30.98
_l_\ — /l— G(Ei_vr‘gs—fBT:ULg‘W'ovGWT 750°C 2x13P 30.48 35.36 33.52
! 2 ] | @enkycoistasn 2x14P_| 3302 | 37.90 | 36.06
_*__*__*_ _*_ _*_ g g G15:15in (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2x15P 35.56 40.44 38.60
4'_ _4'_ _4'_ _4'_ _4'_ _*_ _*_ g g eso;ggﬁﬁ'"(ﬁgﬁ%ws'iiif tG-cr)IITi(Mating Area) [—2X16F | 9810 42.98 .14
o o| ®| T 100pin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin 2x17P | 40.64 45.52 43.68
- T:Tin over Nickel 2x18P 43.18 48.06 46.22
% = \_ 2x19P_| 4572 | 5060 | 48.76
“N)- C+0.25 Circuit 1 9 2x20P 48.26 53.14 51.30
?; 0755025 2x21P 50.80 55.68 53.84
B+0.25 S 2x22P 53.34 58.22 56.38
o 2x23P 55.88 60.76 58.92
o 2x24P 58.42 63.30 61.46
3 " " © Z 2x25P | 60.96 65.84 64.00
& g (@) 2x26P 63.50 68.38 66.54
N al ] O 2x27P_| 66.04 | 7092 | 69.08
3 g 3 2x28P | 6858 | 7346 | 7162
[ ] - g"’ 2x29P 7112 76.00 74.16
LI L I 2x30P 73.66 78.54 76.70
U U U U U U U 2x31P 76.20 81.08 79.24
v v 2x32P 78.74 83.62 81.78

PIN 0.64 SQ Unit: mm

[ A2547WRB-2xXP)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Box Header

Reference Informations:

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel PART NO. Dimensions
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 254010 A B c
*Mates with CJT A2547HJ-2xXP series Housing 2 2x3P 522 192;9% 1%1626
*Color:Black —D D O © O O 2x4pP 7. 5 d
2x5P 10.16 15.04 13.20
—® & o D b 2x6P 12.70 17.58 15.74
3 21.0020.05 2x7P 15.24 20.12 18.28
o P.C.B LAYOUT 2x8P 17.78 22.66 20.82
Odering Information: 2x9P 20.32 25.20 23.36
A$0.20 | A2547WRB-2KXP. - 7** - = 2x10P | 2286 | 27.74 | 2590
1 2 3
2. 54+0 10 _piN0.64 SQ 1 Part No. 2x11P 25.40 30.28 28.44
2 Material: 2x12P 27.94 32.82 30.98
Last Circuit ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ Circuit2 ~ (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 2x13P 30.48 35.36 33.52
6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
B / GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750 C 2x14P | 33.02 37.90 36.06
7 of g 3Fmsh 2x15P 35.56 40.44 38.60
- - - - - - - - - 3 (Blank):Gold-flash
+_ _*_ _*_ _*_ _*_ _*_ _*_ _*_ _*_ _+_ 2 [ G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2xlbl 0l it il
*__*__*__*__*__*__*__*__*__*&_ g & 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 2x17P_| 40.64 45.52 43.68
o . | | G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2x18P 43.18 48.06 46.22
- 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
S 1 f T oo N 2x19P 4572 50.60 48.76
3 \_ ° 2x20P 48.26 53.14 51.30
PN C#0.25 Cireuit1 & 2x21P | 50.80 55.68 53.84
B+0.25 g 07540.25 2x22P 53.34 58.22 56.38
P 2x23P 55.88 60.76 58.92
2x24P 58.42 63.30 61.46
< || || Z 2x25P 60.96 65.84 64.00
S ] % 2x26P 63.50 68.38 66.54
N 3 e E = 2x27P 66.04 70.92 69.08
2l gl | = i 2x28P | 6858 | 7346 | 71.62
I | |l g | © o 2x29P | 7142 | 7600 | 74.16
L { | o 1 | 2x30P | 73.66 78.54 76.70
I:I I:I I:I I:I I:I I:I I:I I:I I:I I:I 2x31P 76.20 81.08 79.24
i
2x32P 78.74 83.62 81.78
2.9040.20 Onit-mm
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A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

( A2547WVB-2XXP-A)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Box Header - VERSION WITH VOIDS

Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0
*Mates with CJT A2547HJ-2xXP series Housing
*Color:Black
C+0.25

A+0.20

2.5440.10

/—Last Circuit Circuit 2

2.54+0.10

1
ya 7

Z

.r'i"“ *——n——n——n——n— L

! i

8.98+0.25

8.20+0.20

A\ 1 | II// \\
\_
2CKTS 2CKTS Ci

VOID VOID

rcuit 1

2.54+0.10

B+0.25

7.10+0.20

IR

PIN 0.64 SQ

( A2547WRB-2xXP-A)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Box Header - VERSION WITH VOIDS

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2547HJ-2xXP series Housing

2.54+0.10

D

2.9040.20

U

|
O O 0O

—Q O DO
©1.000.05

P.C.B LAYOUT

9.75+£0.25

Odering Information:
A2547WVB-2xXP-A - *** - =**
1 2 3
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0 GWT 750C
3.Finish:
(Blank):Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76pum) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
T:Tin over Nickel

Ordering Information & Dimensions:
PART PART
NO. NO.
2x3P 2x18P
2x4P 2x19P
2x5P 2x20P

Dimensions
B
48.06
50.60
53.14

Dimensions
B
9.96
12.50
15.04

A

2.54
5.08

C
8.12
10.66
13.20

A
38.10
40.64
43.18

C
46.22
48.76
51.30

10.90+0.25

2.90+0.20

1 CJTCONN

*Color:Black
C0.25
A£0.20
2.54+0.10
Last Circuit
ﬂ ﬂ_ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ Circuit 2 2.54+0.10
7 = O O D DS D
7 gl &
T_*__*__*__*__*_ [ - & e e
e sl g = ©1.000.05
o il | I
= . 4 [ = 3 P.C.B LAYOUT
2 = \_ N
D 2CKTS 2CKTS Circuit 1
N VOID VOID
o
&
B+0.25 2 9.7540.25
S
N
5 L z
=) ITe) 1 =z
H 3] o)
z g ¢ |9 e
o) o <
2 3 |3 g
[Te) d
[ | o o
- - i [
PIN 0.64 SQ 2.90£0.20

2x6P 2x21P
2x7P 2x22P
2x8P 2x23P
2x9P 2x24P
2x10P 2x25P
2x11P 2x26P
2x12P 2x27P
2x13P 2x28P
2x14P 2x29P
2x15P 2x30P
2x16P 2x31P
2x17P 2x32P

7.62
10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78
20.32
22.86
25.40
27.94
30.48
33.02
35.56

17.58
20.12
22.66
25.20
27.74
30.28
32.82
35.36
37.90
40.44
42.98
45.52

15.74
18.28
20.82
23.36
25.90
28.44
30.98
33.52
36.06
38.60
41.14
43.68

45.72
48.26
50.80
53.34
55.88
58.42
60.96
63.50
66.04
68.58
7112
73.66

55.68
58.22
60.76
63.30
65.84
68.38
70.92
73.46
76.00
78.54

53.84
56.38
58.92
61.46
64.00
66.54
69.08
71.62
74.16
76.70
81.08 | 79.24
83.62 | 81.78

Unit: mm

Odering Information:
A2547WRB-2xXP-A - *** - ***
1
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
3.Finish: "’I[}
(Blank):Gold-flash I|;»,It
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100uin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100uin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin
T:Tin over Nickel

Ordering Information & Dimensions:
PART PART
NO. NO.
2x3P 2x18P
2x4P 2x19P
2x5P 2x20P
2x6P 2x21P
2x7P 2x22P
2x8P 2x23P
2x9P 2x24P
2x10P 2x25P
2x11P 2x26P
2x12P 2x27P
2x13P 2x28P
2x14P 2x29P
2x15P 2x30P
2x16P 2x31P
2x17P 2x32P

Dimensions
B
48.06
50.60
53.14
55.68
58.22
60.76
63.30
65.84
68.38
70.92
73.46
76.00
78.54

Dimensions
B
9.96
12.50
15.04
17.58
20.12
22.66
25.20
27.74
30.28
32.82
35.36
37.90
40.44
42.98
45.52

A
2.54
5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78
20.32
22.86
25.40
27.94
30.48
33.02
35.56

C
8.12
10.66
13.20
15.74
18.28
20.82
23.36
25.90
28.44
30.98
33.52
36.06
38.60
41.14
43.68

A
38.10
40.64
43.18
45.72
48.26
50.80
53.34
55.88
58.42
60.96
63.50
66.04
68.58
71.12
73.66

C
46.22
48.76
51.30
53.84
56.38
58.92
61.46
64.00
66.54
69.08
71.62
74.16
76.70
81.08 | 79.24
83.62 | 81.78

Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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— A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

5

o

( A2547WVB-S-2XXP)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Box Header - SMT TYPE

Odering Information:

Reference Informations: w.%.% MH_
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel .
Insulator:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 part No. o 10
*Mates with CJT A2547HJ-2xXP series Dual row Housing (Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 3 79797979787
* : GWT:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C e ;v - p
Color:Black 3mh:y S g g §
(Blank):Gold-flash 70787070747
A+0.20 G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) | 0’.
2.54+0.10 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 2.54+0.05 R
@:Empin_ (0.76pm) MIN.Select qud(Mating Area) A£0.10
Last Circuit Circuit 2 T o0 (2 54um) MIN Select Tin
LA A/J: A OB A A A A/T - P.C.BLAYOUT
g | gl &
¥ B B B B B @ B % =) Ordering Information & Dimensions:
L lll BE B B B B @ @3 ll\ 8 § PART Dimensions PART Dimensions
2 \ ! \‘ B NO. A B C NO. A B C
9 ¥y ¥ ¥ Y\—]—/9¥v v v ¥ 2x2P | 2.54 7.42 558 |2x19P | 45.72 | 50.60 | 48.76
%. \—Circuit‘l 2x3P | 5.08 9.96 8.12 | 2x20P | 48.26 | 53.14 | 51.30
o C+0.25 2x4P | 7.62 [ 12.50 | 10.66 | 2x21P | 50.80 | 55.68 | 53.84
2x2P 2x5P | 10.16 | 15.04 | 13.20 | 2x22P | 53.34 | 58.22 | 56.38
2x6P | 12.70 | 17.58 | 15.74 | 2x23P | 55.88 | 60.76 | 58.92
B+0.25 9.75£0.25 2x7P | 15.24 | 20.12 | 18.28 | 2x24P | 58.42 | 63.30 | 61.46
2x8P | 17.78 | 22.66 | 20.82 | 2x25P | 60.96 | 65.84 | 64.00
2x9P | 20.32 | 25.20 | 23.36 | 2x26P | 63.50 | 68.38 | 66.54
8_ || || 2x10P | 22.86 | 27.74 | 25.90 | 2x27P | 66.04 | 70.92 | 69.08
3 § a1 &l [2x11P[ 25.40 [ 30.28 [ 28.44 [2x28P [ 68.58 | 73.46 [ 71.62
N & g ‘% 2x12P | 27.94 | 32.82 | 30.98 [ 2x29P | 71.12 | 76.00 | 74.16
g & “: 2x13P | 30.48 | 35.36 | 33.52 | 2x30P | 73.66 | 78.54 | 76.70
| | - 2 - 2x14P | 33.02 | 37.90 | 36.06 | 2x31P | 76.20 | 81.08 | 79.24
LME B E B E B B H H.| q 2x15P | 35.56 | 40.44 | 38.60 | 2x32P | 78.74 | 83.62 | 81.78
9.5840.20 2x16P | 38.10 | 42.98 | 41.14 | 2x33P | 81.28 | 86.16 | 84.32
PIN 0.64 SQ — 2x17P | 40.64 | 45.52 | 43.68 | 2x34P | 83.82 | 88.70 | 86.86
2x18P | 43.18 | 48.06 | 46.22
2x3P~2x34P Onimm
( A2547WVB-S-2XXP-A)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Box Header - SMT TYPE VERSION WITH VOIDS ———————
Odering Information:
Reference Informations: W‘g‘% A
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel 1.Part No. 2.54 1.27
Insulator: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 2 Material: | | |
*Mates with CJT A2547HJ-2xXP series Housing (Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 D000 <«
*Color:Black 3%;\:1ylon 6T,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C 2 é é é 2 g :'
(Blank):Gold-flash [} MO AP
A+0.20 G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) é é é g é
2.54+0.10 GBO:;SSF;n(0(.27.gﬁrnr;1?Vll\l/ll\ll’.\ls'iﬁel(e:tCtG-gIZ(Mating Area) SN
Last Circuit c ) _100pin(2.54pm)MIN.SeIectTin P.C.BLAYOUT
ast Circui ircuit T:Tin over Nickel
LA lX/A_ A g B A Ay A A'/T
1 T}
N EEE Y ] 3
\ | g 2
‘ BE B B B B B B I;:\ & g ) ) ) o
= ! yavammy © Ordering Information & Dimensions:
?; ¥ \‘ ¥ v T\ e /v v ) PART Dimensions PART Dimensions
“v? 2 CKTS 2 CKTS \—Circuit 1 NO. A B © NO. A B C
o VOID VOID 2x3P | — | 9.96 | 8.12 [2x18P| 38.10 | 48.06 | 46.22
C+0.25 2x2P 2x4P | 2.54 | 12.50 | 10.66 | 2x19P | 40.64 | 50.60 | 48.76
2x5P | 5.08 | 15.04 | 13.20 | 2x20P | 43.18 | 53.14 | 51.30
B+0.25 9.75:0.25 2x6P | 7.62 | 17.58 | 15.74 | 2x21P | 45.72 | 55.68 | 53.84
2x7P | 10.16 | 20.12 | 18.28 | 2x22P | 48.26 | 58.22 | 56.38
2x8P | 12.70 | 22.66 | 20.82 | 2x23P | 50.80 | 60.76 | 58.92
8_ || || 2x9P | 15.24 | 25.20 | 23.36 | 2x24P | 53.34 | 63.30 | 61.46
g § o N L‘t\l) 2x10P | 17.78 | 27.74 | 25.90 | 2x25P | 55.88 | 65.84 | 64.00
,: il g ‘% 2x11P | 20.32 | 30.28 | 28.44 | 2x26P | 58.42 | 68.38 | 66.54
g § “: 2x12P | 22.86 | 32.82 | 30.98 | 2x27P | 60.96 | 70.92 | 69.08
| | A ~ - 2x13P | 25.40 | 35.36 | 33.52 | 2x28P | 63.50 | 73.46 | 71.62
m; I - - 2x14P | 27.94 | 37.90 | 36.06 | 2x29P | 66.04 | 76.00 | 74.16
K— 0.58+0.20 2x15P | 30.48 | 40.44 | 38.60 | 2x30P | 68.58 | 78.54 | 76.70
PIN 0.64 SQ 2x16P | 33.02 | 42.98 | 41.14 | 2x31P | 71.12 | 81.08 | 79.24
2x17P | 35.56 | 45.52 | 43.68 | 2x32P | 73.66 | 83.62 | 81.78
M Un|t mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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( A2547WVC-2XXP)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Box Header

Odering Information:

nn A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

Reference Informations: A2547TWVC-2xXP - *** - =%
* ol Din- f 1 2 3
MaterlaI.Pln.Bras.s/GoId over Nickel 1 Part No. Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 2 Material: = _
*Mates with CJT A2547 series Dual row Housing '(Blank):F;BT,UL94V-0 PART NO. = IMENSIons| 5
*Color:Black BT:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 P 016 319
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C 2X6P 12'70 34'44
3.Finish: X : g
(Blank):Gold-flash 2x7P 15.24 36.98
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2x8P 17.78 39.52
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 2x9P 20.32 42.06
o o G30:30pin (0.76pum) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2x10P 2286 44.60
/—C”'CU't 2 /—Last Circuit 100uin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin >%11P 25.40 4714
T:Tin over Nickel - -
 ieeccssmed o 2x12P 27.94 49.68
1 EEEBEEBEEBEBBEBEE g A+0.10 2x13P 30.48 52.22
3 . 2x14P 33.02 54.76
\_Circuit 1 9 —2:540.05 2x15P 35.56 57.30
P ORI ¢ 2x16P 38.10 59.84
@1.0240 05 2x18P 43.18 64.92
- PE) B LAYOUT 2x19P 45.72 67.46
9 —— 2x20P 48.26 70.00
9; T 2x21P 50.80 72.54
= 2x22P 53.34 75.08
e - & 2x23P 55.88 77.62
V= = 83 2x24P 58.42 80.16
H @ 2x25P 60.96 82.70
o |f] U];[H A o g <
5 3 o 2x26P 63.50 85.24
m I—I 2x27P 66.04 87.78
U U U U U U U U I 2x28P 68.58 90.32
2x29P 71.12 92.86
Pin 0.64 SQ 2.5440.10 2.54+0.10 2x30P 73.66 95.40
' 2x31P 76.20 97.94
8.40+0.25
A£0.20 2x32P 78.74 100.48
Unit: mm

(A2547WRC-2xX|19—2.54mm Pitch 90° Box Header

Odering Information:

Reference Informations: A2547WRC-2xXP - *** . ***
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel 1 2 3 Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 1.Part No. _ i
*Mates with CJT A2547 series Dual row Housing 2.Material: PART NO. Dimensions
*Color-Black (Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 A B
6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 2x5P 10.16 31.90
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C >xGP 12.70 3444
3.Finish:
(Blank):Gold-flash 2x7P 15.24 36.98
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2x8P 17.78 39.52
A+0.20 T 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 2x9P 20.32 42.06
Pin 0.64 SQ 2.54+0.10 G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2x10P 22.86 44.60
o [ o 100pin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin 2x11P 25.40 4714
Circuit 2 ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ /—Last Circuit T:Tin over Nickel 2% 12P 27.94 4968
Cjﬂ:j‘“ —— jiﬂj:j 9 A0.10 2x13P 30.48 52.22
= == 2x14P 33.02 54.76
0 B B B @ 008 00 +l
L S ‘ 3 2.54+0.05 2x15P 35.56 57.30
Gircuit 1_/ N 2x16P 38.10 59.84
$Ooo0dO 00 2x17P 40.64 62.38
TR eeeeee 2x18P 4318 64.92
©1.02+0.05 2x19P 45.72 67.46
2x20P 48.26 70.00
§ ) P.C.BLAYOUT 2x21P 50.80 72.54
& 2x22P 53.34 75.08
- F 0 o 2x23P 55.88 77.62
” v _ S 5 2x24P 58.42 80.16
3 ) 2x25P 60.96 82.70
o |A] M Al e g o~ 2x26P 63.50 85.24
@ 0 s 2x27P 66.04 87.78
2x28P 68.58 90.32
.4020.2 2x29P . .
oo | ames e
3.50£0.25 : :
S 2x31P 76.20 97.94
2x32P 78.74 100.48
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[ A2547WV-N-2xXP)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Dual Row Box Header

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2541H-N-2xXP,A2541H-N-2xXP-2,

A2547HN-2xXP series Dual row Housing

*Color:Black

e 4.4040.10 Circuit 1
: [
+i
3 7
N o) [Te]
- N
= B EE
j b &
A 4 *\ 8 8
©, ©
VA AN
Last Circuit 2:5410.10 r-Circuit 2
A0.20
(B-2.30)£0.25
B£0.25
w
N
S
+l
o
[
<

65\2547WR-N-2)(XP)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Dual Row Box Header

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2541H-N-2xXP,A2541H-N-2xXP-2,

A2547HN-2xXP series Dual row Housing

*Color:Black

S 4.4040.10 Circuit 1
S J
+
3 i
N o n
isaasd | EE
o o
sl &
}#_#_JF_#_&R 8l g
[{e} [ce}
VA N\,
Last Circuit— —Circuit 2
2.54+0.10
A+0.20
(B-2.30)£0.25
B+0.25
o)
N
pa
+I
o
[<e]
ped
A4 J =
if i if i
PIN 0.64 SQ

A2547WV-N-2xXP - *** -

Ordering Information:

1 2 3
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0

6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750 C
3.Finish:

(Blank):Gold-flash

G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin

G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin

T:Tin over Nickel

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions - Dimensions
PART NO. A B PART NO. y B

2x2P 2.54 12.70 2x22P 53.34 63.50

3 2x3P 5.08 15.24 2x23P 55.88 66.04

?r' 2.54+0.05 2x4P 7.62 17.78 2x24P 58.42 68.58

3 2x5P 10.16 20.32 2x25P 60.96 7112

DD 2x6P 12.70 22.86 2x26P 63.50 73.66

LA ALk 2X7P 15.24 25.40 2x27P 66.04 76.20

K VYTV TYY 2x8P 17.78 27.94 2x28P 68.58 78.74

$1.02+0.05 2x9P 2032 | 3048 | 2x29P | 7112 | 81.28

P.C.B LAYOUT 2x10P 22.86 33.02 2x30P 73.66 83.82

2x11P 25.40 35.56 2x31P 76.20 86.36

2x12P 27.94 38.10 2x32P 78.74 88.90

2x13P 30.48 40.64 2x33P 81.28 91.44

| © 2x14P 33.02 43.18 2x34P 83.82 93.98

8_ i g 2x15P 35.56 45.72 2x35P 86.36 96.52

g i § 2x16P 38.10 48.26 2x36P 88.90 99.06

3 I o 2x17P 40.64 50.80 2x37P 91.44 101.60

| 2x18P 43.18 53.34 2x38P 93.98 104.14

LU 2x19P 45.72 55.88 2x39P 96.52 106.68

R 2x20P 48.26 58.42 2x40P 99.06 109.22
2x21P 50.80 60.96

Unit: mm

Ordering Information:
A2547WR-N-2xXP - = - =

1 2 3
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0

6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT :PBT,UL94V-0 GWT 750 C

3.Finish:
Blank):Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin
T:Tin over Nickel Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Dimensions - Dimensions
- PART NO. A B PART NO.| A B
g 2x2P 2.54 12.70 2x22P 53.34 63.50
F 2.54+0.05
3 2x3P 5.08 15.24 2x23P 55.88 66.04
3 2x4P 7.62 17.78 2x24P 58.42 68.58
S S 2x5P 1016 | 20.32 | 2x25P | 60.96 | 71.12
N A A A A 2x6P 12.70 22.86 2x26P 63.50 73.66
A W W W W
2x7P 15.24 25.40 2x27P 66.04 76.20
©$1.02+0.05 2x8P 17.78 27.94 2x28P 68.58 78.74
P.C.B LAYOUT 2x9P 20.32 30.48 2x29P 71.12 81.28
2x10P 22.86 33.02 2x30P 73.66 83.82
2x11P 25.40 35.56 2x31P 76.20 86.36
2x12P 27.94 38.10 2x32P 78.74 88.90
o - o 2x13P 30.48 40.64 2x33P 81.28 91.44
i I S| [[2x14p | 33.02 | 43.18 | 2x34P | 83.82 | 93.98
e é l 8 2x15P 35.56 4572 2x35P 86.36 96.52
[ — o 2x16P 38.10 48.26 2x36P 88.90 99.06
L%_ 2x17P 40.64 50.80 2x37P 91.44 101.60
o JJ 2x18P | 4318 | 5334 | 2x38P | 93.98 | 104.14
2x19P 45.72 55.88 2x39P 96.52 106.68
2x20P 48.26 58.42 2x40P 99.06 109.22
3.00+0.20 2x21P 50.80 60.96
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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n A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[ A2547WV—S-2XXPJ—2.54mm Pitch 180° Box Header - SMT TYPE

Reference Informations:

Odering Information:

Ordering Information & Dimensions:
A254TWV-S-2xXP - *** . #*+ _*

*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel 1 2.3 4 PART NO Dimensions
1.Part No. ’ A B C
Insulator:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 2 Material:
*Mates with CJT A2547H,HA,HB,HC,HF, (Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 2x3P 5.08 2692 | 13.14
HG HS-2xXP series Dual row Housing GWT:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0,GWT 750 'C 2x4P 7.62 29.46 15.68
e 3 Finish: 2x5P 10.1 2. 18.22
*Color:Black A | (Blank):Gold-flash X 0.16 32.00 8
|, 254 102 G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2x6P 1270 | 3454 | 20.76
_ 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 2x7P 15.24 37.08 23.30
=] DPOOOAAAAAAN G30:30uin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
S G G =250:220in : 2x8P 17.78 39.62 25.84
: AOAAAANAUNYg < 100yin (2.54pm) MIN.Select T
B T:Tin I 2.5 um) MIN Sefect Tin 2x0P | 2032 | 4216 | 2838
/ ¢ - 4Size(L): 2x10P_| 2286 | 4470 | 30.92
= PCBLY T 44— il_b!a—:géé):n“ﬁ%mm 2x11P 25.40 47.24 33.46
e = 2x12P 27.94 49.78 36.00
Circuit 2 PIN 0.64 SQ Last Circuit 2x13P 30.48 52.32 38.54
- 7/ 0 0 T O 2x14P 33.02 54.86 41.08
J 8 8 0 0 0 0B 0 0D 00D 0D@ O OO OGOO0 I’ 2X15P 3556 5740 4362
pooescsscscsdnnansacna 2x16P 38.10 59.94 46.16
ol T A\_W TU U000 00000000000 S 2x17P 40.64 62.48 48.70
S Circuit 1 N 2x18P 43.18 65.02 51.24
3 C#0.25 3 2x19P | 4572 | 6756 | 53.78
©w a . ) ]
© B+0.35 K 2x20P | 48.26 70.10 56.32
2x21P 50.80 72.64 58.86
1 2x22P 53.34 75.18 61.40
| 2x23P 55.88 77.72 63.94
Q‘g?\\\ y 34;9;7 © 2x24P 58.42 80.26 66.48
\Y 7
RN y —\ S 2x25P | 6096 | 8280 | 69.02
= = a 2x26P 63.50 85.34 71.56
['9)
N 2x27P 66.04 87.88 74.10
i | 2x28P 68.58 90.42 76.64
9 [ 9 2x29P 71.12 92.96 79.18
—1 mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e, 2x30P 73.66 95.50 81.72
2.54+0.10 2x31P 76.20 98.04 84.26
™ - +|
A%0.20 11.00£0.25 ! 2x32P_| 78.74 | 10058 | 86.80
Unit: mm
[A2547WV-N-S-2)(XP)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Box Header - SMT TYPE
Odering Information:
Reference Informations: A2547WV-N-S-2xXP - =** - =~
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel 1 Part No 1 23
Insulator:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 2 Material:
*Mates with CJT A2541H-2xXP,A2541H-N-2xXP, (Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
A2547HN-2xXP series Dual row Housing G\_N_T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0,GWT 750 C
*Color:Black 3.Finish:
(Blank):Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100uin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
9_ Circuit 1 G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
o 440£0.10 Cireuit 2 100in (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin ) ) ) ]
3 /— Ircul T:Tin over Nickel Ordering Information & Dimensions:
~ IR = = i | Dimensions Dimensions
0 P
7 X PART NO.[——= 5 JPARTNO[—— =
§ 2.54+0.10 . 1.0240.10 2x2P 2.54 12.70 | 2x22P | 53.34 63.50
ya o ° | | | | 2x3P 5.08 1524 | 2x23P | 55.88 66.04
el o) 3] B7R/R/,R =
© ; D0 000 2x4P 7.62 17.78 | 2x24P | 5842 68.58
— 254 - =) 7B7B7/R7R%
Last Circuit g 8 g % g % é g 2x5P | 10.16 | 20.32 | 2x25P | 60.96 | 71.12
A+0.20 © < ] g 2x6P 12.70 2286 | 2x26P | 63.50 73.66
(B-2.30)£0.15 ? 2 ? 27 S 2x7P 15.24 2540 | 2x27P | 66.04 76.20
A90000 - 2x8P 17.78 27.94 | 2x28P | 6858 | 78.74
7R/
4 4 4 = - 2x9P 20.32 3048 | 2x29Pp | 71.12 81.28
P.C.B LAYOUT 2x10P | 22.86 33.02 [ 2x30P | 73.66 83.82
2x11P 25.40 35.56 2x31P 76.20 86.36
B+0.25 6754025 2x12P | 2794 | 3810 | 2x32p | 78.74 | 88.90
IS 2x13P | 30.48 4064 | 2x33P | 81.28 91.44
2x14P | 33.02 4318 | 2x34P | 83.82 93.98
9 ° o 2x15P | 35.56 4572 | 2x35P | 86.36 96.52
S X % 2x16P | 38.10 4826 | 2x36P | 88.90 99.06
Q § = 2x17P | 40.64 50.80 [ 2x37P | 91.44 [ 101.60
o o =3 2x18P 43.18 53.34 2x38P 93.98 104.14
"' =9 & 2x19P | 4572 | 5588 | 2x39P | 9652 [ 106.68
2x20P | 48.26 5842 | 2x40P | 99.06 | 109.22
PIN 0.64 SQ 9.50£0.25 2x21P | 50.80 60.96
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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[ A2547WVA-N-2xXP)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Box Header

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2547 series Dual row Housing

*Color:Black
A+0.20
- 2.54+0.10
Circuit 2~\ /—Last Circuit
Y I
\
P A R e 1
o g B B ey | [ p=
Circuit‘l—/

gl Il |
:

T

i

VUV

PIN 0.64 SQ

2x8P~2x40P

[ A2547WRA-N-2xXP)—2.54mm Pitch 90° Box Header

Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel

Insulator: PBT,UL94V-0
*Mates with CJT A2547 series Dual row Housing
*Color:Black

A+0.20

2.54+0.10

Circuit 2 Last Circuit
Ny
3‘3} O - 134
pritpetisy
Circuit1—/
B+0.25

L L=

T

PIN 0.64 SQ

2x8P~2x40P

A WWW.SZLCSC.COM, Hr [E 45 i I B e e e 5 - &

Ordering Information:
A2547WVAN-2XXP - 2% - % - 0% _ exr

1 2 3 4 5
1.Part No. A
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 3 2.54
6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 | T
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
3.Color: P00 0089
(blank):Black
CY:Gray @ & S DD
BL:Blue 21.00
4.Finish:
(Blank):Gold-flash P.C.B LAYOUT
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 2x6P~2x7P
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
o7in S0pin (2 58um) MIN.Select Tin Ordering Information & Dimensions:
T:Tin over Nickel
5.Size(D): ; : ; :
(blank):2.90mm PART NOJ—Dmensions i\ pr o | Dimensions
D45:4.50mm A B A B
2x6P 12.70 22.86 2x24P 58.42 68.58
2x7P 15.24 25.40 2x25P 60.96 71.12
2x8P 17.78 27.94 2x26P 63.50 73.66
2x9P 20.32 30.48 2x27P 66.04 76.20
2x10P 22.86 33.02 2x28P 68.58 78.74
2x11P 25.40 35.56 2x29P 71.12 81.28
8.90+0.25 2x12P 27.94 38.10 2x30P 73.66 83.82
2x13P 30.48 40.64 2x31P 76.20 86.36
_ s 2x14P 33.02 43.18 2x32P 78.74 88.90
9 i1 g 2x15P 35.56 45.72 2x33P 81.28 91.44
9} I | § 2x16P 38.10 48.26 2x34P 83.82 93.98
8 o 2x17P 40.64 50.80 2x35P 86.36 96.52
| 17 o 2x18P | 4318 | 5334 | 2x36P | 88.90 | 99.06
! | F 2x19P 45.72 55.88 2x37P 91.44 101.60
2x20P 48.26 58.42 2x38P 93.98 104.14
I_ 2.54+0.10 2x21P 50.80 60.96 2x39P 96.52 106.68
_ 2x22P 53.34 63.50 2x40P 99.06 109.22
2x23P 55.88 66.04
Unit: mm
Ordering Information:
A2547WRA-N-2XXP - *** - *x %3 _ xix
1 2 3 4 5
1.Part No. A
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0 — | 2.54
6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 l
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750 C
3 Color ﬂ EG OO D DD
(blank):Black ®© [
GY:Gi PR SRR S RN
EB'L’ZV 1 e 3 21.00
4.Finish: ol p.C.BLAYOUT
(Blank):Gold-flash -
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) L
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 2x6P~2x7P
G30:30uin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin : : : : .
T-Tin over Nickel Ordering Information & Dimensions:
5.Size(D): i i i i
(blank):4.50mm PART NO.[—2mensions o5y o | Dimensions
D29:2.90mm A B A B
2x6P 12.70 22.86 2x24P 58.42 68.58
2x7P 15.24 25.40 2x25P 60.96 71.12
2x8P 17.78 27.94 2x26P 63.50 73.66
2x9P 20.32 30.48 2x27P 66.04 76.20
2x10P 22.86 33.02 2x28P 68.58 78.74
8.90+0.25 2x11P 25.40 35.56 2x29P 71.12 81.28
2x12P 27.94 38.10 2x30P 73.66 83.82
2x13P 30.48 40.64 2x31P 76.20 86.36
- ° 2x14P 33.02 43.18 2x32P 78.74 88.90
&" g 2x15P 35.56 45.72 2x33P 81.28 91.44
9 A 2x16P 38.10 48.26 2x34P 83.82 93.98
OO? L‘N) 2x17P 40.64 50.80 2x35P 86.36 96.52
“ 2x18P 43.18 53.34 2x36P 88.90 99.06
2x19P 45.72 55.88 2x37P 91.44 101.60
° 2x20P 48.26 58.42 2x38P 93.98 104.14
(f:;_ D(2.90£0.20) 2x21P 50.80 60.96 2x39P 96.52 106.68
2x22P 53.34 63.50 2x40P 99.06 109.22
2x23P 55.88 66.04
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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. A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

@2547FC-N-2xXP-YJ—2.54mm Pitch IDC Socket

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0

*Mates with CJT A2547 series Dual row Wafer

*Color:Black

=
2.54+0.10 S
+
<t
A$0.20 P
N
Ye)
N
B20.25 6.80+0.25 S
6.00+0.20 8
I ~
o H
F
0
3 {imi)
/\ N
] 030 |
o
H ’~ N
o
+l
o
[Te)
LL =
I
6.0020.20

@2547FCWV-2xXP)—2.54mm Pitch 180° IDC Wafer

Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Tin over Nickel

Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0
*Color:Black

2.54

00000
00000

B+0.25 20.80+0.10
P.C.B LAYOUT
I ) .
~
[=}
F
o
©@ 6.00+0.20
~
F- 0 .II N [
3.50+0.20
- :
=t @ o
H H S
S 1.27+0.10 5 8
> s H
© o
—t 15
T e}
2.54+0.10 0.60 0.30
A+0.20 2.54+0.10
r=s=sss{fsesss=s= O
el e -

B+0.25

Ordering Information:

A2547FC-N-2xXP-Y - *** - ** _ *x*
1 2 3 4

1.Part No.

2.Material:

(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
3.Color:
(blank):Black
GY:Gray
4.Finish:
(Blank):Tin over Nickel
G:Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions - Dimensions
PART NO. A B PART NO. A B
2x3P 5.08 12.42 2x16P 38.10 45.44
2x4P 10.16 14.96 2x17P 40.64 47.98
2x5P 15.24 17.50 2x18P 43.18 50.52
2x6P 20.32 20.04 2x19P 45.72 53.06
2x7P 25.40 22.58 2x20P 48.26 55.60
2x8P 30.48 2512 2x21P 50.80 58.14
2x9P 35.56 27.66 2x22P 53.34 60.68
2x10P 40.64 30.20 2x23P 55.88 63.22
2x11P 45.72 32.74 2x24P 58.42 65.76
2x12P 50.80 35.28 2x25P 60.96 68.30
2x13P 55.88 37.82 2x30P 73.66 81.00
2x14P 60.96 40.36 2x32P 78.74 86.08
2x15P 66.04 42.90

Unit: mm

Ordering Information:
A2547TFCWV-2xXP - ***  ** _ wx*
1 2 3 4
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):PBT,UL94V-0
6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
3.Color:
(blank):Black
GY:Gray
4 Finish:
(Blank):Tin over Nickel
G:Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions - Dimensions
PART NO. A B PART NO. A B
2x3P 5.08 13.08 2x16P 38.10 46.10
2x4P 10.16 15.62 2x17P 40.64 48.64
2x5P 15.24 18.16 2x18P 43.18 51.18
2x6P 20.32 20.70 2x19P 45.72 53.72
2x7P 25.40 23.24 2x20P 48.26 56.26
2x8P 30.48 25.78 2x21P 50.80 58.80
2x9P 35.56 28.32 2x22P 53.34 61.34
2x10P 40.64 30.86 2x23P 55.88 63.88
2x11P 45.72 33.40 2x24P 58.42 66.42
2x12P 50.80 35.94 2x25P 60.96 68.96
2x13P 55.88 38.48 2x30P 73.66 81.66
2x14P 60.96 41.02 2x32P 78.74 86.74
2x15P 66.04 43.56

Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn

A-455



SR HICITR T 1 38 S S TV TAIC T VT M B IS S QIR WWW SZLCSC.COM, B B TE R 15 5 -2

7 A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

L] |
[A 2547HI1-2xXXP )—2.54mm Pitch 180° Box Header
Odering Information:
Reference Informations: A2547HI-2xXP - = - =
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel 1 Part N1 2 3
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 > Materiol
:Mates with CJT A2547H-2xXP series Dual row Housing .(Blank):F.‘BT,UL94V-0
Color:Gray B6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C
3.Finish:
(Blank):Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
T:Tin over Nickel
E+0.25 8.20£0.25
-J-‘ ‘{ [Te) —
3
@ 3.00 &
2 2
D+0.25 @ B
©
C+0.25
B+0.25
AN NANARANANARADAADARARARAAADAARARANADARADAOADANANARADADADAOAD AN | |
(&2 (&2 8
& 2
o o [Ye)
/. N F - N
£Q O m O a8 g L g
///\\ M alA //\\\ o S
5 Moy S
&7 I3 - E
» »
Circuit 1—\
1| T \
:l Iﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂk—-[
-] ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ/
JA JA
J/ e 9
- ) - 9
Last Circuit 25440.10 Circuit 2 S ?;
b o
A20.20 i 3
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
PART NO Dimensions PART NO Dimensions
' A B C D E ’ A B C D E
2x5P 10.16 24.39 31.92 47.32 17.27 2x19P 45.72 59.95 67.18 82.88 52.83
2x6P 12.70 26.93 34.46 49.86 19.81 2x20P 48.26 62.49 69.72 85.42 55.37
2x7P 15.24 29.47 37.00 52.40 22.35 2x21P 50.80 65.03 72.26 87.96 57.91
2x8P 17.78 32.01 39.54 54.94 24.89 2x22P 53.34 67.57 74.80 90.50 60.45
2x9P 20.32 34.55 42.08 57.48 27.43 2x23P 55.88 70.11 77.34 93.04 62.99
2x10P 22.86 37.09 44.62 60.02 29.97 2x24P 58.42 72.65 79.88 95.58 65.53
2x11P 25.40 39.63 47.16 62.56 32.51 2x25P 60.96 75.19 82.42 98.12 68.07
2x12P 27.94 4217 49.70 65.10 35.05 2x26P 63.50 77.73 84.96 100.66 70.61
2x13P 30.48 44.71 52.24 67.64 37.59 2x27P 66.04 80.27 87.50 103.20 73.15
2x14P 33.02 47.25 54.78 70.18 40.13 2x28P 68.58 82.81 90.04 105.74 75.69
2x15P 35.56 49.79 57.32 72.72 42.67 2x29P 71.12 85.35 92.58 108.28 78.23
2x16P 38.10 52.33 59.86 75.26 45.21 2x30P 73.66 87.89 95.12 110.82 80.77
2x17P 40.64 54.87 62.40 77.80 47.75 2x31P 76.20 90.43 97.66 113.36 83.31
2x18P 43.18 57.41 64.94 80.34 50.29 2x32P 78.74 92.97 100.20 115.90 85.85
Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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A2547 SERIES 2.54mm pitch wire to board and wire to wire connector

[ A2547HI A-2XXP)—2.54mm Pitch 180° Box Header
Odering Information:

Reference Informations: A2547THIA-2xXP - *** -

*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel 1 2 3
i 1.Part No.
Insulator:PBT,UL94V-0 2 Material:
*Mates with CJT A2547H-2xXP series Dual row Housing .(Blank):F.’BT UL94V-0
*Color:Gray B6T:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:PBT,UL94V-0,GWT 750C
3.Finish:

(Blank):Gold-flash

G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin

G30:30pin (0.76pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin

T:Tin over Nickel

D+0.25 8.20+0.25

N
g 3.00 ]
2 2
™ o
T3}
©
C+0.25
B+0.25
AN NANAANANADARARAANADAARADAMANARARANADADANADANANAADADADAADA AN
&7 N2 &
e N ~— N
a B ; 5
AQO | ala O D, s g
4 />/\/ \/\4\ Xy S
7 .z Sa N o
&7 3D - ®

Circuit 1—\ 5-101

M ‘I“:::::::::::::E::::::::::::::‘L_'[m]]ﬂ]ﬂ

4
7 7

Last Circuitj 2.54+0.10 Circuit ZJ § §

S o

A£0.20 a3 S

Ordering Information & Dimensions:
PART NO Dimensions PART NO Dimensions
’ A B C D ) A B C D

2x5P 10.16 24.39 31.92 17.27 2x19P 45.72 59.95 67.18 52.83
2x6P 12.70 26.93 34.46 19.81 2x20P 48.26 62.49 69.72 55.37
2x7P 15.24 29.47 37.00 22.35 2x21P 50.80 65.03 72.26 57.91
2x8P 17.78 32.01 39.54 24.89 2x22P 53.34 67.57 74.80 60.45
2x9P 20.32 34.55 42.08 27.43 2x23P 55.88 70.11 77.34 62.99
2x10P 22.86 37.09 44.62 29.97 2x24P 58.42 72.65 79.88 65.53
2x11P 25.40 39.63 47.16 32.51 2x25P 60.96 75.19 82.42 68.07
2x12P 27.94 4217 49.70 35.05 2x26P 63.50 77.73 84.96 70.61
2x13P 30.48 44.71 52.24 37.59 2x27P 66.04 80.27 87.50 73.15
2x14P 33.02 47.25 54.78 40.13 2x28P 68.58 82.81 90.04 75.69
2x15P 35.56 49.79 57.32 42.67 2x29P 71.12 85.35 92.58 78.23
2x16P 38.10 52.33 59.86 45.21 2x30P 73.66 87.89 95.12 80.77
2x17P 40.64 54.87 62.40 47.75 2x31P 76.20 90.43 97.66 83.31
2x18P 43.18 57.41 64.94 50.29 2x32P 78.74 92.97 100.20 85.85

Unit: mm

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
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